
Meeting Date: 

Department: 

Agenda Item #3K-3 

PALM BEACH COUNTY 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 

September 10, 2013 Consent [X] Regular [] 
Public Hearing [] 

Water Utilities Department 

I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF 

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to approve: Change Order No. 1 to the 
Contract with Hinterland Group, Inc. (R2012-1421) for the Wastewater Lift Station 
Rehabilitation project increasing the contract price by $75,879.02 and a 90 day time 
extension. 

Summary: On October 2, 2012, the Palm Beach County Board of County 
Commissioners approved the Contract for the Wastewater Lift Station Rehabilitation 
Project (R2012-1~121) with Hinterland Group, Inc. This Change Order authorizes the 
Contractor to make changes to the construction of certain portions of the Wastewater 
Lift Stations as necessitated by field conditions. This consists of various civil, 
mechanical and electrical changes and provides a 90 days extension to address 
unforeseen field conditions. Total Change Orders to date is zero dollars. The Small 
Business Enterprise (SBE) participation goal established by the SBE Ordinance is 15% 
overall. The original contract with the Hinterland Group, Inc. provides for SBE participation 
of 15.18% overall. This Change Order includes 7.90% overall SBE participation. The 
cumulative SBE participation including this Change Order is 15.03% overall. Hinterland 
Group, Inc. is a local company. (WUD Project No. 11-038) Countywide (JM) 

Background and Justification: The Water Utilities Department (WUD) owns and 
operates over 800 wastewater lift stations as part of the wastewater collection system. 
Many of these lift stations have been in service for over 30 years, reaching the end of their 
useful life. WUD's Capital Improvements Master Plan calls for the rehabilitation of 
approximately eight (8) lift stations annually. This project will provide for the rehabilitation 
of seven (7) lift stations. Completion of this Contract is scheduled for September 2013. A 
Notice to Proceed was issued on October 12, 2012. This Change Order No. 1 is required 
for civil, mechanical, electrical and related work for unforeseen field conditions and 
underground conflicts. 

Attachments: 

1. Location Map 
2. Two (2) Original Change Order No. 1 

Recommended By: 
Department Director Date 

Approved By: 
Assistant County Administrator 



II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS 

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

Fiscal Years 

Capital Expenditures 
External Revenues 
Program Income 
(County) 
In-Kind Match County 

NET FISCAL IMPACT 

# ADDITIONAL FTE 
POSITIONS 
(Cumulative) 

2013 

$75,879.02 
Q 
Q 

0 

$75,879.02 

Q 

2014 

0 
0 
0 

0 

Q 

0 

2015 

Q 
0 
0 

0 

Q 

0 

2016 

0 
Q 
0 

Q 

Q 

0 

2017 

Q 
0 
Q 

Q 

0 

0 

Budget Account 
No.: 

Fund 4011 Dept 721 Unit W031 Object 6546 

Is Item Included in Current Budget? Yes X No 

Reporting Category N/ A 

B. Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

One (1) time capital expenditure from Water Utilities Department user fees, 
connection fees and balance brought forward. 

C. Department Fiscal Review: __ /4_-=------G-v-~=--<---'---------
Ill. REVIEW COMMENTS 

A. OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Development and Control Comments: 

C 

B. gal Sufficiency: 

C. Other Department Review: 

Department Director 

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment. 
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WASTE\liJATER LIFT STATION REHABILITATION 
PROJECT NO. WUD 11-038 IJ/c.16/NA L 

Contractor: 
Hinterland Group, Inc. 
5401 N. Haverhill Road, Unit 114 
West Palm Beach, FL 33407 

DISTRICT: 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, & 7 

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 

WATER UTILITIES DEPARTMENT 
CONTRACT NO. R2012-1421 
CONTRACT DATE: October 2, 2012 
NOTICE TO PROCEED: NOV.15, 2012 
BUDGET FUND#: 4011-721-W031-6546 

You are directed to make the following changes in this contract: 

1. Provide all labor and material for additional civil, mechanical, electrical and related 
trade work as described in the attached Scope of Work and Cost Summary (Lump 
Sums), all in accordance with the Contract Documents. 

$75,879.02 

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY BOTH OWNER AND ENGINEER. SIGNATURE OF THE CONTRACTOR 
INDICATES HIS AGREEMENT HEREWITH INCLUDING ANY ADJUSTMENT IN THE CONTRACT SUM OR 
CONTRACT TIME, AND NO ADDITIONAL COST OR TIME INDICATED HEREIN WILL BE RELATED TO 
THIS CHANGE 

The original Contract Sum was..................................................................... $2,172,758.00 
Net change by previous Change Orders ........ ... .. .. ... ... . .. ... ... .. . . .. .. .. . . .. .. ..... .. .. ... . -0-
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was.................................... $2,172,758.00 
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order. ........................ $ 75,879.02 
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be ... .. . . . . . . . . .. ..... $2,248,655.02 
The Contract time will be increased by.............................................................. 90 days 
The Date of Substantial Completion including this Change Order: 480 days from NTP 
The Date of Final Completion including this Change Order:...... . . . 51 O days from NTP 

EXECUTION OF THIS CHANGE ORDER ACKNOWLEDGES FINAL SETTLEMENT OF, AND RELEASES, ALL CLAIMS FOR 
COSTS AND TIME ASSOCIATED, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, WITH THE ABOVE-STATED MODIFICATION(S) INCLUDING 
ALL CLAIMS FOR CUMULATIVE DELAYS OR DISRRUPTIONS RESULTING FROM, CAUSED BY, OR INCIDENT TO SUCH 
MODIFICATIONS AND INCLUDING ANY CLAIM THAT THE ABOVE STATED MODIFICATION(S) CONSTITUTES IN WHOLE 
OR PART, A CARDINAL CHANGE TO THE CONTRACT. 



WASTEWATER LIFT STATION REHABILITATION 
PROJECT NO. WUD 11-038 

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 

Palm Beach County 
Water Utilities Dept. 

Hinterland Group, Inc. 

Michael K. Gleman, P.E. Proj. Manager Dan Duke Ill, President 
ADDRESS ADDRESS 
P.O. Box 16097 5401 N. Haverhill Road, Unit 114 
West Palm Beach, FL 33416 West Palm Beach FL 33407 

DATE g/, {; I 13 DATE r 11-1 - J.i.?1 3 
. I i 

ATTEST: 

Palm Beach County Board 
of Commissioners 

OWNER 
Steven L. Abrams, Mayor 
ADDRESS 
P.O. Box 16097 
West Palm Beach, FL 33416 

DATE _____ _ 

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND 
LEGAL SUFFICIENCY: 

Sharon R. Bock, Clerk 
and Comptroller: 

(Corporate Seal) ________ _ 
County Attorney Deputy Clerk 



WASTEWATER LIFT STATION REHABILITATION 
PROJECT NO. WUD 11-038 

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 

SCOPE OF WORK 
(All AS LUMP SUM) 

Provide for the Proposed Change Orders (PCO's), all labor and material for 
additional civil, mechanical, electrical and related trade work as described herein 
and the Cost Summary, all in accordance with the Contract Documents as follows: 

Credit #1 
Credit #2 
Credit #3 

PCO#1 
PCO#2 
PCO#3 
PCO#4 
PCO#5 
PCO#6 
PCO#7 
PCO#8 
PCO#9 
PCO #10 
PCO #11 
PCO #12 
PCO #13 
PCO #14 
PCO #15 
PCO #16 
PCO #17 
PCO #18 
PCO #19 
PCO #20 
PCO #21 
PCO#22 

Delete FM ARV Manhole at North End of Keystone 
Delete FM ARV Manhole at South End of Keystone 
Pipe, fittings and valve size changes at Lift Station 5243 

Keystone FM and WM conflict near Palmetto Park; hand dig and chisel 
Install MJ cap for testing keystone FM 
Underground AT&T cable conflict 
Rock encounter at Lift Station 1047 
Relocate FPL underground service feeds 
Additional dry can demolition at Lift Station 950 
Lift Station #950 modifications required for rehabilitation 
Modify water service at Lift Station 950 
Exploratory excavation to locate existing underground utilities at LS 324 
Revision to sewer tie-in at Lift Station 324 
Change drop bowl size for Lift Station 324 
Palmetto Park Wet Tap 
Install missing service lateral on General Street 
Add 45 degree elbows at Keystone connection 
Remove FPL conduits at LS 1047 
Adjust for LS 950 force main tie-in 
Upsize LS 5243 valve vault 
Install future FPL casings per FPL request at LS 1047 
Remove large oak tree at LS 1081 
Remove tree at Ls 333 
Relocate existing utilities at LS 333 
LS 901 FPL service line 



C.O.# 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

WASTEWATER LIFT STATION REHABILITATION 
PROJECT NO. WUD 11-038 

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 

COST SUMMARY 
(ALL AS LUMP SUM) 

DESCRIPTION ADDITIONS (DELETIONS) NET CHANGE 

Credit #1 $(4,681.14) -0-
Credit #2 $(3,764.00) -0-
Credit #3 $(5,680.00) -0-
PCO#1 $ 1,541.00 -0-
PCO#2 $ 74.75 -0-
PCO#3 $ 862.00 -0-
PCO#4 $20,815.00 -0-
PCO#5 $ 1,581.25 -0-
PCO#6 $ 4,025.00 -0-
PCO#7 $ 648.49 -0-
PCO#8 $ 431.25 -0-
PCO#9 $ 1,897.50 -0-
PCO #10 $ 1,437.50 -0-
PCO #11 $ 350.00 -0-
PCO #12 $ 7,400.00 -0-
PCO #13 $ 1,858.65 -0-
PCO #14 $ 478.87 -0-
PCO #15 $ 115.00 -0-
PCO #16 $ 2,584.84 -0-
PCO #17 $ 4,193.38 -0-
PCO #18 $ 1,809.74 -0-
PCO #19 $ 2,932.50 -0-
PCO #20 $ 4,025.00 -0-
PCO #21 $19,415.90 -0-
PCO #22 $10,332.36 -0-
Construction Bond @1.6% 

Total: 

$ (4,681.14) 
$ (3,764.29) 
$ (5,680.98) 
$ 1,541.00 
$ 74.75 
$ 862.50 
$20,815.00 
$ 1,581.25 
$ 4,025.00 
$ 648.49 
$ 431.25 
$ 1,897.50 
$ 1,437.50 
$ 350.00 
$ 7,400.00 
$ 1,858.65 
$ 478.87 
$ 115.00 
$ 2,584.84 
$ 4,193.38 
$ 1,809.74 
$ 2,932.50 
$ 4,025.00 
$19,415.90 
$10,332.36 
$ 1,194.95 

$ 75,879.02 

This Change Order #1 settles all Proposed Cost Claims, Cost Changes and time 
extension requests through the date of this change order, without further cost, further 
claim or are closed or void. 



Michael K. Gleman 

From: 
Sent: 

Chase Rogers [crogers@hinterlandgroup.com] 
Saturday, July 27, 2013 1:54 PM 

To: Michael K. Gleman 
Cc: 
Subject: 

Vincent M. Riccobono; Daniel A Duke Ill; Danny Duke; Maurice Tobon 
Documents for CO#1 

Attachments: CFC's For CO #1.zip 

Mike, 

Please find attached zip files for all of the Cost for Changes, Cost claims and Credits to date. (Cost Claims and Credits will follow 
in separate email due to file size) 

These files contain a summary of all CFC's, CC's and Credits with their corresponding costs and descriptions, as well as a 
complete copy of each individual document. 
We believe this should help greatly with putting together the revised change order. 
In the first draft there were many items that were left out, mispriced and a few miscalculations. 
This should provide clear and concise values, descriptions, time frames and any other items needed to provide an organized and 
straightforward CO document. 

Please note that this may appear to be a large jump in cost from the first draft, however the first draft left out nearly $50k in 
CFC's and CC's submitted prior to when it was written. The attached costs also include all additional costs that were incurred due 
to the unforeseen existing conditions at the Westgate LS, as well as a few items that came up between now and the last CO 
meeting, which was almost 90 days ago. 

Our initial request of 90 additional days will also be revised to 120 days of extended contract time. 
There was additional time spent working on the Westgate manhole install due to the unforeseen conflicts. 
Additional time was also spent working on the utility relocations at LS 333. 

If there are any questions on these items please feel free to contact us. 
Thanks 

CHASE ROGERS, E.l. 
Crogers@hlnterlandgroup.com 
Estimating/Project Coordination 

5401 NORTH HAVERHILL ROAD, SUITE 1 14 
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33407 
OFFICE - 561-640-3503 
FAX - 56 1 -640-3504 
MOBILE - 561-543-9680 

1 



Cost Claims 

No. DescriJ:!tiOn Total$ AcceJ:!ted? CO# 
. . ... ----·-

I 
Keystone FM and WM conflict near Palmetto Park, 

J'. crew needed to hand dig and chisel ' $1,.541.Q0 yes I 
2 Install MJ cap for testing keystone FM v/ $74.75 yes I 
3 Relocation of 4" AT&J conduit near manhole #2 /,,,-11'') / r· $862.50 no 0 
4 104 7 tremie install delays ,:::.,'J;;.... / ~ '$20 sffoft yes I \., ' ...,,,. . 

Relocate wires @ 104 7 for FPL wlme·tJw!litH>g-
.. ,,_, - -,·---··-· 

5 
- ,d;,,ectimrrrom PBC-, ' , .. , V $1,581.25 yes 1 

6 950 dry can demo t..c.)\u_,., ,·~- ~) ~~,;01.; t,)~ 1~✓ ' .. 
.' I') •"•<I' t~(.s.-,, ' ... c>",. Ji4.,Gl5:00 yes 1 

··-""--- 7 950 lift station modifications for n;hab ' (/ ;,<. ,.., t:,,.";) .. $648.49 yes 1 

8 950 water service relocation f .. ) ~+ .Ji vi,, .. , ._. ~./.,('· ~ -·-~~ - $431.25 yes 1 

,1 9 Explo,atory digging for FM @ LS 324 l -o - · i1 #)9:94 " yes 1 
10 Revised force main tie-in @ LS 324 , L, .. !,, ·~ ,,/, . ., .. ~ IL:..· ~$,)';9'~0c'S8· ,. yes 1 

11 r -Incorrect drop bowl at LS 324 (/ i $361.10 ~yes 1 

I ' ' C. 

' '-, ........... ·w r , " .. • I . f 'f· , , vi"'• ..... ' ', i; •V <;,·+[,i I~,..:..,,,, .C,..-1 ~/?Af _; t , l,.c"/· f •~-y<w{ <''A . 

··--~---~ '-····----~---- ··· • F~rr~,,~"'-11..<c1t .. ,,'.(f---l,.;1 .. ,,,. 
"·' ~ .. 

' . 

! ' 

Total $33,900.99. 

/ 



Hinterland Group Inc. 

5401 N. Haverhill Rd. Unit 114 

West Palm Beach, FL 33407 

Transmittal Letter 

CREDJT To COUNTY 

Project Title: Wastewater Lift Station Rehabilitation Project 

Project Number; WUD 11-038 

Date of Submittal: 11/20/2012 

Revision Date: N!A 

SPECIFIC INFORMATION 

Credit#: 1 

Description of Claim: The Arv Manhole at the north encl of the Keystone St. force main was 

deleted from the project by the county. 

Reviewed By: Chase Rogers On: 11/20/2012 

\.'.red I t- ·re I 



QUOTE FOR: Mll<l: CLCM/\N 

OWNER: PBCWUD 
'. 

PFlOJECT NAME: WSt\ 11 \-V,\ lT.f'.~ LIFT STATI01'l 

PROJECT LOCATION: ~<LY:-::, l UNf-~ S rREET 

IIINTl~Fx!c[\_NQ(~.f:,QlJP, INC 
QLJQlf\110~1 

Rl:HAB 

D1:SCRIPTION OF QUO l"E: CREDIT TO CCJL,SITY FOR i-\RV DH l'"Tf: 01,1 KCYSI0N[ FM 

r- --·-----·· -··--·--· ------
. 

ln:M iJESCf<lf·'TI0N 

MATERIAi Cf,EO!T 

ARV ASSEM13LY 

AF<V lvlANH0L[ 

SUUTOT1-\L lfNCL. S/\1. FS T1\X) 

lO'X,O&P 

TOTAi. FOR M!\TERIAIS 

LABOR CREDIT 

2 CRE\1\/ HOUF~S@ $25C) 

10>'.0&P 

TOTA! FOR LA!lOf'l 

... 

TOTAL 

Quon:o BY: CH/\SL ROCLI?~_; 
'' ----------·~--

OrnGINAL DATE: 1 I /;'0/20 I 2 

REVISED DATE: f\l / A 

COST 

$840 5,g 

$2.915.00 

$3,755 58 

$375.56 

$4,131.14 

$500.00 

$50.00 

$550.00 

$4,681.14 



Hinterland Group Inc. 

5401 N. Haverhill Rd. Unit 114 

West Palm Beach, FL 33407 

Transmittal Letter 

CREDIT To COUNTY 

Project Title: Wastewater Lift Station ~ehabilitation Project 

Project Number: WUD 11-038 

Date of Submittal: .J/21110 lJ 

Revision Date: NIA 

SPECIFIC INFORMATION 

Credit#: 2 

Description of Claim: The Arv Manhole at the south end of the Keystone St. force main was 
deleted from the project by the county. 

Reviewed By: Chase Rogers On: 4/22/2013 



Credit to County 112 - Cost Calculations 

Deducts: 

L Material: 

I Item 

Total 

2. Labor: 

ltem 

4 man Crew Per Hour (Area for 

Manhole install was exposed and 

prepped for manhole install prior 
to decision to delete) 

Total 

Additions: 

1. Material: 

Item 

ARV Assembly 

ARV Manhole 

Total 

2. Labor: 

Item 

4 Man Crew Per Hour 

Total 

Total Material Add: 

Total Material Deduct: 
Net: 

Tax: 

Material Total: 

Total Labor Add: 

Total Labor Deduct: 
Total For Labor: 

Subtotal Labor and Materials: 

Unit$ 

$250.00 

Unit$ 

$793.00 

$2,750.00 

Unit$ 

$250.00 

I# Units 

# Units 

# Units 

# Units 

$3,543.00 

$0.00 
$3,543.00 

$230.30 

$3,773.30 

$SOD.DD 

$1,000.00 
-$500.00 

$3,273.30 

Total 

4 $1,000.00 

$1,000.00 

Total 

1 $793.00 
1 $2,750.00 

$3,543.00 

Total 

2 $500.00 

$500.00 



OH&P 15%: $490.99 
Grand Total: $3,764.29 



FERGUSON 
ENTERPRISES, 
INC: 

08:25:00 SEP 06 2012 

Reference No: B203960 

Item 

--7' R202076072 

--?'FFB5007 

fV48AK 

Description 

ARVMIHOLE-

6X2 JP DBL STRP SDL 6.63-7.60 

2 MIP X MIP BALL CORP ST 

2 SEWAGE AIR RELEASE VLV 

SUBTOTAL 

FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, INC. 

FEI-POMPANO BEACH, FL WW #125 

Prlce Quotatjon 

Phone: 954-973"-8100 

Fax : 954-917-3134 

Quantity Net Price 

2 37.000 

2 165,000 

2 591.000 

Page#- 16 

UM Total 

EA 74.00 

EA 330.00 

EA : 182.00 

1586,00 



Quote #: 522001700+2 

United Concrete Products, LLC 
MANHOLES 

8351 NW. (DE BOGORY DRIVE) 93RD STREET--· MIAMI. FLORIDA 33166 
PHONE:(305)885-8471 • FLA WATTS (800)325-6861 • FAX (305)887'.6027 LIFT STATIONS BARRIER WALLS 

ELECTRICAL PUMP BOXES 
AGRU 'SUREGRIP' PROTECTIVE LINERS 

QUOTATION & CONTRACT 

Customer: HINTERLAND GROUP, INC. 
Address: 5580 S.R. 524 

City, State, Zip: COCOA FL 32926 

D Q.T. PRECAST INLETS 
CUSTOM PRECAST FABRICATIONS 
ALL TYPES OF MUNICIPAL INLETS 

Date: 27-Sep-.2012 

TERMS: 2% 10TH, NET 30 

OTHER: 

Phone: (321) 633-7066 
Contact: MR.DANIEL DUKE Ill 

Mobile: (954) 649-4930 Fax: (321) 633-7067 

Project Name: Palm Beach Co WUD 11-038 
Proj. Address: various foacations, West Palm Beach, FL 

County: Palm Beach 

U.S.P. Job: _____ _ 

Page 1 of 2 
THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE PROPOSED TO BE FURNISHED AS DESCRIBED FROM INFORMATION TAKEN FROM 
PLANS DATED 00100100 LAST REVISION DATED: 00100100 
Estimated Extended 
Quantity Item Descriotion Unit Price Total 

2 48" Dia. Agru-Lined ARV Manhole w/ USF# 690-AH-M 2,750.00 5,500.00 

Note: 1) Gast iror, products to be furnished unpatnted. 
2) 15% restocking fee charge on all stock rtems returned. 

TOTAL See Page 2 

3) No returns of speciallty fabricated ttetl'l$. 
THE ABC.VE PRiC~S .:,HE ::-o 8 JOf!SiTf LOC,\TI0N. i.i.:.T81ALS A~;; 'r(.\ !?,E L'l•JLOADE:::i cll<D lt~STl._lLED 81 THE 3LNER SALES TAX. JF AP,)u-:;.1,t>Lic. 1$ rt,; ,:s;u:';;iJr~ T'.:, 'HE,\BY/~ 
PRICES ARE ~ErftC!,:rt;:::: -:)'1 Cc<E E:·,--".'1RE P0RCHASE C•F THS:ORDER AS L.JSTSD ABOVE PRICES ARE FIRF,1 rnR JO C.<1,YS f]N!;,~ ACCE?T/l.NG!: Of' T~IS cc:,-qACT IS S.E"EJ'1'.)5'!T 

SiGNATUR5 SY A DULY .;L,THOR'ZED REORES~NTATIVE OF THE" 13.UYS:I'< QA P.CCE"'TANCE C,f: f'l;:iST OEUVE'<.Y O'" W,YER:,,_i. Tc:; NE JOBSITE 

HINTERLAND GROUP, INC. 
Company Name 

v( - d-: 7- /+ 
Date See Attached Terms and Conditions 

Eric Forman 
Quoted By 

Accepted on Behalf of Seller 

Title 

Date 

West Palm Beach Location, 1926 Skees Rd, West Palm Beach, Fl 33411 



Hinterland Group Inc. 

5401 N. Haverhill Rd. Unit 114 

West Palm Beach, FL 33407 

Transmittal Letter 

CREDIT To COUNlY 

ProJect Title: Wastewater Lift Station Rehabilitation Project 

ProJect Number: WUD 11-038 

Date of Submittal: 4/22/2013 

Revision Date: N/ A 

SPECIFIC INFORMATION 

Credit#: 3 

Description of Claim: The piping at LS 5243 will be reduced from IT to 8'' from the bases 
through the reducer al the force main connection, as directed in the response to RFI # I 0. This 
cost will be credited to the county as a 50/50 cost savings since it was offered to the County in 
this manner in RF! #1, The cost for restocking valves that have already been purchased will al­
so be deducted from the 50% credit to the county. 

Reviewed By: Chase Rogers On: 4/22/2013 



Credit to County #3 • Cost Calculations 

Deducts: 

1. Material: 

Item 

8" DIP Pipe & Fittings 

Total 

2. Labor: 

!Item 

Total 

Additions: 

1. Material: 

Item 

12" DIP Pipe & Fittings 

Total 

2. Labor: 

!Item 

Total 

Total Material Add: 
Total Material Deduct: 
Net: 

Tax: 

Material Total: 

Total Labor Add: 

Total Labor Deduct: 
Total For Labor: 
Subtotal Labor and Materials: 
OH&P 15%: 
Grand Total: 

Total for 50/50 Credit 
Deduct for Restocking Valves 
I ax on Restocking 

Total Credit to County 

Unit$ 

$17,758.00 

Unit$ 

$31,217.22 

# Units 

I# Units 

# Units 

I# Units 

$31,217.22 
$17,758.00 
$13,459.22 

$874.85 
$14,334.07 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$14,334.07 
$2,150.11 

$16,484.18 
$8,242.09 
$2,404.80 
$156.31 

$5,680.98 

Total 

1 $17,758.00 

$17,758.00 

$0.001 

Total 

1 $31,217.22 

$31,217.22 



FERGUSON 
ENTERPRISES, 
INC: 

FEl~POMPANO BEACH WW #125 
1950 NW 18TH STREET 

POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069-1394 

Deliver To; 
From: 
Comments; 

gary.morgan2@ferguson.com 
Gary Morgan 

09:21:30 OCT 25 2012 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES. INC. 
FEI-POMPANO BEACH. Fl WW #125 

Price Quotation Page# 

Bid No ....... : B212140 

Bid Date .... : 10/25/12 

Quoted By.; GM 

Customer: ··s1O PLANT CONTRACTOR'"~ 
FOR BIDDING PURPOSES ONLY 
POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069 

Cust PO# ... : DAN DUKE 

Item 

FPPEL 12P 

AFC2512FFOL 

AFC52SCL W12 

SP-FPELP12W 

E2'1120DESS16 

F9P412 

FFPEL 1220 

FERP412X 

SSFAP12 

SSFAPX 

MJRP4LA1612 

MJTP4LA12 

MJ9P4LA12 

AFC2512MMLAOL 

FPPEL 12P 

F9P412 

CFDI12X 

K633FALX 

K634BALX 

SSLDEP16 

SSLDE12AP 

SSFAP12 

Description 

STATION UP TO MJ RED IN 

12" PER PLANS 

12X4'0 FLGXPE EPOX DI SPL 

12 FLO RW DI OL GATE VLV 

12 FU3 L&WCHK VLV 

12" X 7' FLG X PE P-401 DIP 

12 EPOX MEGA FL W/ 318 SS SOLT 

12 DI 125# FLO P-401 90 BEND 

12X20'0 FLGXFLG EPOX DI SPL 

12XB DI 125# FLG P-401 ECC RED 
12 SS FLG ACC PKG 

8 SS FLG ACC PKG 

16X12 MJ C153 P-401 RED UA 

12 MJ C153 P-401 TEE UA 

12 lvlJ C153 P--401 90 BEND UA 
12 MJ RW DI OL GATE VLV LIA 

12X4'0 FLOXPE EPOX DI SPL 
12 DI 125# FLG P-401 90 BEND 
12X8 DI C110 THRO COMP FLG Ff 01 
8 ALUM MALE NPT ADPT 

8 ALUM CAP F/ ADPT 

16 DI MJ WDG REST GLND PK •QNELOK 
12 DI WDG REST •oNELOK WJA 

12 SS FLG ACC PKG 

Phone: 954-973-8100 

Fax : 954-917-3134 

Cust 954-973-8100 

Terms ........ : NET 10TH PROX 

Ship To: ··BID PLANT CONTRACTOR"' 
FOR BIDDING PURPOSES ONLY 
POMPANO BEACH. Fl33069 

Job Name: PBC LS REHAB 12" 

Quantlty Net Price UM Total 

2 644.000 EA 1288.00 

2 1215000 EA 2430.00 

2 3006.000 EA 6012.00 

2 1023.000 EA 2046.00 

2 541.000 EA 1082.00 

2 562.000 EA 1124.00 

2 2641.000 EA 5282.00 

2 470.000 EA 940.00 

12 74.000 EA 888.00 

2 41.000 EA 82.00 

1 417.780 EA 417.78 

2 452.220 EA 904.44 

2 372,000 EA 744,00 

3 1198.000 EA 3594.00 

629.000 EA 629.00 

562.000 EA 562.00 

188.000 EA 188.00 

185.000 EA '185.00 

219.000 EA 219.00 

7 130.000 EA 910.00 

17 72,000 EA 1224.00 

2 74.000 EA 148.00 



USON 
ERPRISES, • 

09:21:30 OCT 25 2012 

Reference No: 8212140 

Description 

3 BRS VLV ID TAG 

FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, INC. 
FEI-POMPANO BEACH, FL WW #125 

Price Quotation 

Pllone : 954-973~81 DO 

Fax : 954-917-3134 

Quantity Net Price 

3 16.000 

Item 

BVTM 

BT4905S 2PC SCRW TYPE VLV BX WI SWR LID 3 90.000 

Net Total: 

Tax: 

Freight: 
Total: 

i:.'age # 2 

UM Total 

EA 48.00 

EA 270.00 

$31217,22 

$1873,04 
$0,00 

$33090.26 

Quoted prices ..i.re based upon receipt of the total quantity for Immediate shipment (48 hours), SHIPMENTS BEYOND 48 HOURS SHALL SE AT THE PRICE !N EFFECT AT T!ME OF SH!PMENT UNLESS NOTED OIBERWISE. Seller not responsible for delays, lack of product or iricrease of pricing due to causes beyond our O'Jritrol, and/or based upon Local, State and Federal laws governing type of products that can be sold or put into commerce. This quote ls offered contlngent upon the buyer's acceptance of Seller's terms and conditions, which are inco(porated by reference and found either following this document, or on the web at http://wolseleyna.com/terms_conditions,Sale,html_ Govt Buyers: All items are open market unless noted otherwise. 



FEI-POMPANO BEACH WW #125 
FERGUSON 1950 NW 18TH STREET 
ENTERPRISES, POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069-1394 

INC: 

13:32:40 APR 15 2013 

De!lver To: gary .morgan2@ferguson.com 
From: Gary Morgan 
Comments: 

FEI-POMPANO BEACH. FL WV/ 11125 

Price Quotation Page# 1 

Bid No ....... : 8211446 

Bid Date .... : 10I1sI12 

Quoted By.: GM 

Customer: .. BID PLANT CONTRACTOR" 
FOR BIDDING PURPOSES ONLY 

POMPANO BEACH. FL 33069 

Cust PO# ... : DAN DUKE 

Item Description 

===-====================== 
PRICE OF STATION AS 8" 

INSTEAD OF 12" 

-==---==================== 

SP-FPELPXP 8 X 4 FT FLG X PE EPOXY PIPE 

AFC2508FFOL 8 FLG RW DI OL GATE VLV 

AFC52SCLWX 8 FLG L&W CHK VLV 

FPPELXW 8X7'0 FLGXPE EPOX DI SPL 
E2108D0ESS16 8 EPOX MEGA FL W/316 SS BOLT 
F9P4X 8 DI 125# FLG P-401 90 BEND 

FFPELX20 8X20'0 FLGXFLG EPOX DI SPL 

(VERIFY PUMP SIZE FOR 

REDUCER IF NEEDED) 

SSFAPX 8 SS FLG ACC PKG 

MJRP4LA16X 16X8 MJ C153 P-401 RED LIA 

MJTP4l.AX 8 MJ C153 P~401 TEE LIA 

MJ9P4LAX 8 MJ C153 P-401 90 BEND LIA 

AFC250BMMLAOL 8 MJ RW DI OL GATE VLV LIA 

SP-FPELPXP 8 X 4 FT FLG X PE EPOXY PIPE 

F9P4X 8 DJ 125# FLG P-401 90 BEND 

CFX 8 DI 125# C110 THRO COMP FLG Fi STL 

K633FALX 8 ALUM MALE NPT ADPT 

K634BALX 8 ALUM CAP Fl ADPT 

SSLDEP16 16 DI MJ WDG REST GLND PK 'ONELOK 

Phone : 954w973-8100 
Fax : 954-917-3134 

Gust 954-973-8100 

Terms ........ : NET 10TH PROX 

Ship To: "BID PLANT CONTRACTOR" 
FOR BIDDING PURPOSES ONLY 

POMPANO BEACH. FL 33069 

Job Name: PBC LS REHAB 8" 

--------- ·- -·------~~----- ---
Quantity Net Pric-e UM Total 

2 376.000 EA 752.00 

2 756.000 EA 1512.00 

2 1922.000 EA 3844.00 

2 546.000 EA 1092.00 

2 258.000 EA 516.00 

2 319.000 EA 638.00 

2 1455.000 EA 2910.00 

12 41.000 EA 492.00 

371.000 EA 371.00 

2 285.000 EA 570.00 

2 233.000 EA 466.00 

3 750.000 EA 2250.00 

376.000 EA 376.00 

319.000 EA 319.00 

50.000 EA 50.00 

185.000 EA 185.00 

219.000 EA 219.00 

130.000 EA 130.00 



FERGUSON 
ENTERPRISES, 
INC: 

13:32:40 APR 15 2013 

Reference No: B21'1446 

Description 

8 DI WDG REST 'ONELOK WIA 

3 BRS VLV ID TAG 

FEI-POMPANO BEACH. FL WW #125 

Price Quotation 
Phone; 9!'">4~973~8100 

Fax : 954-917-3134 

--"-·--

Quantity Net Price 

17 44.000 

3 16.000 

Item 

SSLDE8AP 

BVTM 

BT4905S 2PC SCRW TYPE VL V BX WI SWR LID 3 90.000 

Net Total: 

Tax: 

Freight: 

Total: 

Page# 2 

·~--· 

UM Total 

EA 748.DD 

EA 48.00 

EA 270.00 

$17758.00 

$1065.48 
$0.00 

$18823.48 

Quoted prices are based upon receipt of the total quantity for immediate shipment (48 hours). SHIPMENTS BEYOND 48 HOURS SHALL BE AT THE PRICE IN EFFECT AT TIME OF SHIPMENT UNLESS NOTED OTHERWJSE, Sellei' not responsible for delays, lack of proOuct or ·increase of pricing due to causes beyond our control, and/or based upon Local, State and Federal laws governing type of products that can be sold or put into commerce. This quote is offered contingent upon the buyers acceptance of Seller's terms and conditions, which -are incorporated by reference and found either following this document. or on the web at hltp:/(wolseleyna.com/terms_ condilionsSale.htmL Govt Buyers: All items are open mark.el unless noted otherwise. 



Chase Ro ers 

From: Daniel A. Duke III 
Sent: 
To: 

Wednesday, April 17, 2013 9:48 AM 
Chase Rogers 

Subject: FW: Apco/Dezurik PO J125-2509 .... pbc westgate 12" to 8" 

Fy, 
Add this number plus tax as a cost to the county for restock of tne check VGive(s) in the revised pipe change cost proposal 

From: Gary. Morga nN.iiFerquson .com [mailto :Gary./\')Q[g,:;_n2(i:iJF_ey_gUSQ!J.J:Om] Sent: Wednesday, April 17, 2013 9:20 AM 
To: Daniel A. Duke III 
Subject: RE: Apco/Dezurik PO ]125-2509 

Exactiy, .. (E/~CH VALVE) $2404.80 totai 

ThanK 'r'ou 

(-;;_/IT 1\for[;:ln 
/ ,. 

/ 1/'ii/ \ 1\\" /,,:f}l --:.1 11 F,•lll/'1/1/11 f:,·d1-/i F.' :.-\1)(1_'} 
i,"i r•l ;,;_; '-i, -:.,,,' //)I/ i ( 1·/f 1:l_'l.;1 ,·u,-.. f//.)C; 
I,-/·; ; i-;..j_,· srj •.) /.-;,r 
G11ri1. ,'VI Pr\'il 112 r"r!J(crg1t SOIi .COi i/ 
-~;'ii 'c{'./lT''.'{"1 11/ .I 'i. 'II[ 

From: Daniel A. Duke III [mailto:ddukeUihinterlandgroup.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, April 17, 2013 9:19 AM 
To: Morgan, Gary [Ferguson] - 0314 Pompano - Waterworks ADMIN 
Subject: RE: Apco/Dezurik PO J125-2509 

Ole so my charge to the count.v for the restock 11.., $1,202.40 ..... just to be sure /plus tcix) 

From: t,;;illY,MoraanNDFe1·guson,co111 [mailto:Gary.Morgan2r6lffJgusoQJ;OflJ] 
Sent: Wednesday, April 17, 2013 9:14 AM 
To: Daniel A. Duke III 
Subject: RE: Apco/Dezurik PO ]125-2509 

$3006/c,,J (iess 40%) ~ $1803/ea Credit 

T/lank You 

1 
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Hinterland Group Inc. 

5642 Corporate Way 

West Palm Beach, Fl 33407 

Transmittal Letter 

ADDITIONAL COST CLAIM 

Project Title: Wastewater Lift Station Rehabilitation Project 

Project Number: WUD 11-038 

Date of Submittal: 11/29/2012 

Revision Date: N/ A 

SPECIFIC INFORMATION 

Cost Claim: 1 

Brief Description of Claim: Additional. time, labor and <;quipment were need to complete the 

installation of the Keystone FM near Palmetto Park Rd. This was due to a conflicting 12" water 

main that was not shown on the project plans. 

Reviewed By: Chase Rogers On: 11/29/2012 

Contractor Approved Certification Statement: 

I hereby certify that this submittal has been reviewed for verification of products, field measurements 
and field construction criteria and coordination of the infonnation with the requirements of the work and 
of the contract documents. 



Hinterland Group Inc. 

5642 Corporate Way 

West Palm Beach, Fl 33407 

COST CLAIM# 1 

Project Title: Wastewater Lift Station Rehabilitation Project 

Project Number: WUD 11-038 

Date of Submittal: 11/29/2012 

Revision Date: NIA 

COST CLAIM INFORMATION 

Detailed Claim Description: As the Keystone FM was being installed, along the east side of 
Keystone Street nearing its intersection with Palmetto Park Rd, a conflicting 12" water main 
was discovered. This water main was in direct conflict with the piping being installed. The 
water main was not shown on the pjans at all. 

I 

This conflicting and unforeseen water main forced the crew to endure hours of 
additional labor to dig and chisel by hand through rock in order to complete the pipeline 
installation. The location of this conflict limited the access of machinery, which required some 
excavation to be by hand. 

Cost of Claim: $1,541.00 

Owner/ Engineer Comments: 



Hinterland Group Inc. 

5642 Corporate Way 

West Palm Beach, Fl 33407 

4 crew hours@ $250.00/hr: $1,000.00 

Calculations 

4 hours use of air compressors and air chisels@ $85.00/hr: $340.00 

Suhtotal of Additional Lahar: $1,340.00 

15% 0 & P: $201.00 

Total Additional Labor Costs: $1,541.00 



Hinterland Group lnc. 

5642 Corporate Way 

West Palm Beach, Fl 33407 

Transmittal Letter 

ADDITIONAL COST CLAIM 

Project Title: Wastewater Lift Station Rehabilitation Project 

Project Number: WUD 11-038 

Date of Submittal: 11/29/2012 

Revision Date: NIA 

SPECIFIC INFORMATION 

Cost Claim: 2 

Brief Description of Claim: Additional time, labor and equipment were needed to install and 

remov~n MJ~;p,'ip order to facilitate pressure testing of pipeline ,~ 
"~---,~,-- ,. ",.,~,,.,, I I 

,_ · ... __ ,._ .. ,..,,~-...... , .. ~ &v,J l;~. /'~,~ Jt.11r}£,,.._ { f0 1,.J T· \ 1....-1,. /~I ~? it1 j··k.-L 
- 1-'""~---~~--

Reviewed By: Chase Rogers On: 11/29/2012 

g 
,,.f 1-,-\,,,d( 

::;.o 
f 

l \ 

Contractor Approved Certification Statement: l )L-ti. ,(' ~,.H 4 r. \ 
I hereby certify that this submittal has been reviewed for verification of products, field measu;~meuts /\J\ ,f·,ftc,'c'' •1) 
and field construction criteria and coordination of the information with the requirements of the work and 
of the contract documents, 

/ 



Hinterland Group Inc. 

5642 Corporate Way 

West Palm Beach, Fl 33407 

COST CLAIM #2 

Project Title: Wastewater Lift Station Rehabilitation Project 

Project Number: WUD 11-038 

Date of Submittal: 11/29/2012 

Revision Date: N/ A 

COST CLAIM INFORMATION 

Detailed Claim Description: In order to facilitate pressure testing of the installed Keystone 
FM the crew was forced to use additional time, labor and equipment to install and remove an 
MJ cap. This cap was necessary to provide a top location for the pressure testing system to be 
connected. Pressure testing was to be facilitated using the tap frq_i:n the ARV assembly prior to 
its removal from this project. 

Cost of Claim: $74.75 

Owner/ Engineer Comments: 



Hinterland Group Inc. 

5642 Corporate Way 

West Palm Beach, Fl 33407 

.26 crew hours @ $250.00/hr : $65.00 

Subtotal of Additional Labor: $65.00 

15% 0 & P: $9.75 

Total Additional Labor Costs: $74.75 

Calculations 



ri:u ..,..5 

Hinterland Group Inc. 

5642 Corporate Way 
Transmittal Letter 

West Palm Beach, Fl 33407 

ADDITIONAL COST CLAIM 

Project Title: Wastewater Lift Station Rehabilitation Project 

Project Number: WUD I 1-038 

Date of Submittal: 1/8/2013 

Revision Date: Ni A 

SPECIFIC INFORMATION 

Cost Claim: 3 

Brief Description of Claim: Additional time, labor and equipment were needed to uncover and 

relocate a 4"' AT&T conduit near manhole #2. 

Reviewed By: Chase Rogers On: 1/8/2013 

Contractor Approved Certification Statement: 

I hereby certify that this submittal has been reviewed for verification of products, field measurements 

and field construction criteria and coordination of the information \;\11th the requirements of the work and 

of the contract documents. 



Hinterland Group Inc, 

5642 Corporate Way 

West Palm Beach, Fl 33407 

COST CLAIM #3 

Project Title: Wastewater Lift Station Rehabilitation Project 

Project Number: WUD I l-038 

Date of Submittal: 1/812012 

Revision Date: NIA 

COST CLAIM INFORMATION 

Detailed Claim Description: While working to install the gravity sewer alon~~ 
crew encountered a conflicting utility line not shoV1cn on the plans. The crew had to uncover and 
relocate this AT&T conduit. costing the crew additional time and labor. 

Cost of Claim: $862.50 

Owner/ Engineer Comments: 



Cost Claim #3 - Cost Calculations 

Deducts: 

1. Material: 

I Item 

Total 

I Unit$ I# Units !Total 

so oal 
2. Labor: 

I Item 

Total 

I Unit$ I# Units I Total 

$0001 

Additions: 

1. Material: 

I Item 

Total 

!Unit$ I# Units I Total 

$0.001 

2. Labor: 

Item Unit$ # Units Total 

4 man crew per hour $250.00 3 $750.00 

Total $750.00 

Total Material Add: $0.00 
Total Material Deduct: $0.00 

Net: $0.00 
Tax: $0.00 
Material Total: $0.00 
Total Labor Add: $750.00 

Total Labor Deduct: $0.00 
Total For Labor: $750.00 

Subtotal Labor and Materials: $750.00 

OH&P 15%: $112.50 
Grand Total: $862.50 



JIG>)• 
Hinterland Group Inc, Transmittal Letter 
5401 N, Haverhill Rd, Unit 114 

West Palm Beach, FL 33407 

ADDITIONAL COST CLAIM 

Project Title: Wastewater Lift Station Rehabilitation Project 

Project Number: WUD 11-038 

Date of Submittal: 315120 I 3 

Revision Date: Ni A 

Cost Claim: 4 

Brief Description of Claim: Additional time, labor and equipment were needed to instal I the 
I 

proposed LS I 047 precast wet 1,;:ell tremie strncture, 

Reviewed By: Chase Rogers On: 3/5/2013 

Contractor Approved Certification Statement: 

I hereby certify that this submittal has been reviewed for verification of products, field measurements 

and field constrnction criteria and coordination of the infonnation with the rcquirements_gftbe.,wor-k-and,, .... __ 
of the contract documents. . · _. .. •--·;·,_ ·./ ,· ,,-'i:'r\ 

( _f. t " r 
NP .. ""'.l 
' " ·1· , ' ,J:,v,f" j) JV 1/,· V'· 

l) 

,/'' 

~······ 



Hinterland Group Inc. 

5401 N. Haverhill Rd. Unit 114 

West Palm Beach, FL 33407 

COST CL.AIM #4 

ProJect Title: Wastewater Lift Station Rehabilitation Project 

Project Number: WUD 11-038 

Date of Submittal: 3/5/2013 

Revision Date: NIA 

COST CLAIM INFORMATION 

Detailed Claim Description: While working to install the proposed tremie wet well at lift sta­
tion I 04 7 a thick and solid rock layer was encountered. ·This layer greatly impacted the rate of 
installation and delayed the project. 

A soil boring was provided for tbis station however it did not reflect the actual condi­
tions of the soil where the wet well was to be installed. 

The crCWJ>Q~nt over 2 weeks digging. jetting, and working in the hole with jack ham­
mers to remo\'e,the--f~t was interfering with the structure installatic,m. / 

t £) ! :l O l 0 •1o<l,3 c-<7, J-{,. ~;.,, lt$.,,•'/ _./.(\ J Lr:~lT'l!i .£, 
·-· 

Cost of Claim: $20,8 l 5.00 

Owner/ Engineer Comments; 



Deducts: 

Additions: 

Cost Claim #4 • Cost Calculations 

1. Material: 

rtem 

Total 

2. Labor: 

rtem 

~otal 

1. Material: 

Item 

Teledipper w/ clamshell 

Additional Pumping• 

Trench Box Rental* (per week) 

Total 

I# Units 

I# Units 

Unit$ # Units 

175 

45 

850 

$0.001 

'Total 

$0.001 

.J 

( ~1 
' ( "(~-"' 

\ 
' r Total 

\ 32 $5,600.00 
140 ' $1,800.00 

2 $1,700.00 

$9,100.00 
* Additional pumping was implemented to facilitate hole access for manual rock removal* 

*Trench box needed to remain in place during installation, to protect the utility conflicts that have 

not yet been removed or relocated* 

2. Labor: 

Item 

2 man crew per hour 

Total 

Total Material Add: 
Total Material Deduct: 

Net: 

Tax: 

Material Total: 

Total Labor Add: 

Total Labor Deduct: 

Total For Labor: 

Subtotal Labor and Materials: 
OH&P 15%: 

Grand Total: 

Unit$ 

$125.00 . 
# Units 

$9,100.00 

$0.00 

$9,100.00 

$0,00 

$9,100.00 
$9,000.00 

$0.00 

$9,000.00 

$18,100.00 
$2,715.00 

· $20,1,,,1;,.oo 

Total 

72 $9,000.00 

$9,000.00 



Hinterland Group Inc. 

5401 N. Haverhill Rd Unit 114 

West Palm Beach, FL 33407 

ADDITIONAL CosT CLAJM 

Project Title: Wastewater Lift Station Rehabilitation Project 

Project Number: WUD 11-038 

Date of Submittal: 3/1112013 

Revision Date: NIA 

SPECIFIC INFORMATION 

Cost Claim: 5 

Brief Description of Claim: Additional time, labor and equipment were needed to relocate FPL wires at LS l 04 7 

Reviewed By: Chase Rogers On: 3/11/2013 
Contractor Approved Certification Statement: 
I hereby certify that this submittal has been reviewed for verification of products, field measurements and field construction criteria and coordination of the infonnation with the requirements of the work and of the contract documents. 



Hinterland Group Inc. 

5401 N. Haverhill Rd. Unit 114 

West Palm Beach, FL 33407 

COST CLAIM #5 

Project Title: Wastewater Lift Station Rehabilitation Project 

Project Number: WUD I 1-038 

Date of Submittal: 3/1112103 

Revision Date: NIA 

COST CLAIM INFORMATION 

Detailed Claim Description: FPL wiring needed to be relocated in order to pem1it installation of the valve vault at LS l 047. ln order to move the lines to a point where there was 1 • clear­ance, as specified in directional emails, the crew had to dig a trench 30' - 60' in each direction. This trench was dug by hand to avoid making contact with and/or damaging the I inc. 
This cost reflects all costs incuJTed to date for this item, if fu11her measures are directed to be taken additional costs will incur. 

Cost of Claim Under Current Conditions: $1,581.25 

Owner/ Engineer Comments: 



Cost Claim #5 - Cost Calculations 

Deducts: 

1. Material: 

(em 

Total 

!Unit$ I# Units 

2. Labor: 

:Total 

!Item !Unit$ I# Units 

Addit'1ons: 
1. Material: 

(em 
Total 

I Unit$ I# Units 

2. Labor: 

Item Unit$ # Units 
4 man crew per hour $250.00 

Total 

Total Material Add: 
Total Material Deduct.: 
Net: 
Tax: 
Material Total: 
Total Labor Add: 
Total Labor Deduct: 
Total For Labor: 
Subtotal Labor and Materials: 
OH&P 15%: 
Grand Total: 

$0.00 
$0.00 
So.OD 
$D.00 
$0.00 

$1,375.00 
$D.00 

$1,375.00 
$1,375.00 
$206.25 

$1,581.25 

!Total 

$0.001 

!Total 

$0.001 

!Total 

$0.001 

Total 
5.5 $1,375.00 

$1,375.00 



Hinterland Group Inc. 
Transmittal Letter 

5401 N. Haverhill Rd Unit 114 

West Palm Beach, FL 33407 

ADDITIONAL COST CLAIM 

Project Title: Wastewater Li1\ Station Rehabilitation Project 

Project Number: WUD 11-038 

Date of Submittal: 411812013 

Revision Date: NI A 

SPECIFIC INFORMATION 

t'' l l ,,, •\ tt ;i ./~;;:;;;;,~ ,i1 l '4--,. ;VJ ':1t , .• /' __ .,.· r=,,,.,._ 
• ) r,_ .r- r ~·--:El~~ Cost Cl~/ -fTvk ' :: , . ' ,, .. ,, 

Brief Description of Claim: Additional dry can demolition was required for the valve vault 
installation at lift station 950. 

Reviewed By: Chase Rogers On: 4/18/2013 

Contractor Approved Certification Statement: 

I hereby certify that this submittal has been reviewed for verification of products, field measurements 
and field construction criteria and coordination of the information with the requirements of the \vork and 
of the contract documents. 



Hinterland Group Inc. 

5401 N. Haverhill Rd. Unit 114 

West Palm Beach, FL 33407 

COST CLAIM #6 

Project Title: Wastewater Lift Station Rehabilitation Project 

Project Number: WUD 11-038 

Date of Submittal: .Ji18i2013 

RcYision Date: N/A 

COST CLAIM INFORMATION 

Detailed Claim Description: The demolition plans for lift station 950 show the dry can hav­
ing a long narrow neck which was to be c_ut down. 1\ticr the top of the dry can was exposed the 
neck was extremely short and a large portion of the wide diameter can had to be demolished in 
order to install the vault. Extensive time and labor was spent cutting and torching the dry can. 
while excavating additi,mal area to expose the can for doing so. The excess dirt had to be 
hauled off and then brought back later due to the limited space on the site. 

Cost of Claim Under Current Conditions: $4,025.00 

Owner/ Engineer Comments: 



Cost Claim #6 • Cost Calculations 

Deducts: 

1. Material: 

lltem 

Total 

!Unit$ I# Units 

2. Labor: 

rtem 

Total 

!Unit$ r Units 

Additions: 

1. Material: 

!Item 

;otal 

!Unit$ r Units 

2. Labor: 

Item Unit$ # un·,ts 
4 man crew per hour $250.00 
JD 410 Backhoe 
Du111ptruck 

Total 

Total Material Add: 
Total Material Deduct: 
Net: 

Tax: 
Material Total: 
Total Labor Add: 
Total Labor Deduct: 
Total For Labor: 
Subtotal Labor and Materials: 
OH&P 15%: 
Grand Total: 

$150.00 

$150.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$3,500.00 

$0.00 

$3,500.00 
$3,500.00 
$525.00 

$4,025.00 

rota! 

$00°' 

!Total 

$0.001 

!Total 

$0.001 

Total 

8 $2,000.00 
6 $900.00 
4 $600.00 

$3,500.00 



Hinterland Group Inc. 

5401 N. Haverhill Rd Unit 114 

West Palm Beach, FL 33407 

Transmittal Letter 

ADDffiONAL COST CLAIM 

Project Title: \Vastewater Lift Station Rehabilitation Project 

Project Number: Wt.:D 11-036 

Date of Submittal: 4/l&/2013 

Revision Date: 1':IA 

SPECIFIC INFORMATION 

Cost Claim: 7 

Brief Description of Claim: Several modifications needed to be made during the rehabilitation 

of lift station 950 in order to maintain minimum spacing and to keep all parts plumb and )cvel. 

Reviewed By: Chase Rogers On:4/18/2013 

Contrnctm· Approved Certification Statement: 

1 hereby certif)' that this submittal has been reviewed tOr verification ofproduc1s, field measurements 

and field construction criteria and coordination of the information with the requirements of the work and 

of the contract documents. 

,Lo *, r 
' 



Hinterland Group lnc. 

5401 N. Haverhill Rd. Unit 114 

West Palm Beach, FL 33407 

COST CLAIM #7 

Project Title: Wastewater Lift Station Rehabilitation Project 

Project Number: WUD 11-038 

Date of Submittal: 4/1812013 

Revision Date: NIA 

COST CLAIM INFORMATION 

Detailed Claim Description: The i11stallation of the piping and guide rail system al LS 950 
required the installation of a spacing bracket in order to keep everything plumb while main­
taining the required county spacing for Flange to wall measurements. This was due lo the fact 
that the existing wet well. was installed 3"-6"out of plumb. 

Cost of Claim Under Current Conditions: $648.49 

Owner/ Engineer Comments: 



Cost Claim #7 - Cost Calculations 

Deducts: 

1. Material: 

I Item 

Total 

I Unit$ 

2. Labor: 

I Item 

Total 

!Unit$ 

Additions: 

1. Material: 

Item Unit$ ,, 

2" Aluminum Spacers ( 
'"-.. 

Total 

2. Labor: 

Item Unit$ 

2 man crew per hour 

Total 

Total Material Add: 

Total Material Deduct: 
Net: 

Tax: 

Mater·ial Total: 

Total Labor Add: 

Total Labor Deduct: 

Total For Labor: 

Subtotal Labor and Materials: 

OH&P 15%: 

Grand Total: 

.. 

$30.00 . ___ , 
. 

$125.00 

I# Units !Total 

I# Units !Total 

_# Units Total 
', 2 ... 

# Units Total i 
2\ I 

' ! 

I 

;' 
$60.00 j 1 ( 

so.oo I 1 

$3,90 , 

$0.0al 

$0.001 

$60.00 ✓ 

$60.00 .. 

/ 

$500.00 -· 
$500.00 

$60.00/ \ 

i56:~9i£ ···"· -----
1 

$•.qb 
sso¢.oo 
$5€13.90 

$,1l4.59 

$"648.49 · 
I 

/ 
I 

,/ 



Hinterland Group Inc. 
Transmittal Letter 

5401 N. Haverhill Rd Unit 114 

West Palm Beach, FL 33407 

ADDITIONAL COST CLAIM 

Project Title: Wastewater Lift Station Rehabilitation Project 

Project Number: WUD 11-038 

Date of Submittal: 4/25/2013 

Revision Date: N/A 

SPECIFIC INFORMATION 

Cost Claim: 8 

Brief Description of Claim: The plrms call for the water service at 950 to remain. However 
during construction the water service needed }o be temporarily relocated and then reset. 

Reviewed By: Chase Rogers On: 4/25/2013 

Contractor Approved Certification Statement: 

I hereby certify that this submittal has been reviewed for verification of products. field measurements 
and field construction criteria and coordination of the information with the requirements of the \11-'ork and 
of the contract documents. 



Hinterland Group Inc. 

5401 N. Haverhill Rd. Unit 114 

West Palm Beach, FL 33407 

COST CLAIM #8 

Project Title: Wastewater Lift Station Rehabilitation Project 

Project Number: WUD 11-038 

Date of Submittal: 412512013 

Revision Date: NIA 

COST CLAIM INFORMATION 

DNailcd Claim Description: The plans call lor the water service at 950 to remain. However 
during construction the water service needed to be temporarily relocated and then reset. 

Cost of Claim Under Current Conditions: $43 J .25 

Owner/ Engineer Comments: 



Cost Claim #8 - Cost Calculations 

Deducts: 

1, Materia I: 

I Item 

Total 

I Unit$ I# Units 

2. Labor: 

I Item 

Total 

I Unit$ I# Units 

Additions: 

1. Material: 

!Item 

Total 

I Unit$ I# Units 

2. Labor: 

Item Unit$ # Units 
2 man crew per hour $125,00 

Total 

Total Material Add: 
Total Material Deduct: 

Net: 

Tax: 

Material Total: 
Total Labor Add: 
Total Labor Deduct: 
Total For Labor: 
Subtotal Labor and Materials: 
0/-{&P 15%: 

Grand Total: 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 
$375.00 

$0,00 

$375.00 

$375.00 

$56.25 
$431.25 

ITotal 

$0001 

I Total 

$0001 

I Total 

$0 o• I 

Total 

3 $375.00 

$375.00 



Hinterland Group rnc. 

5401 N. Haverhill Rd Unit 114 

West Palm Beach, FL 33407 

Transmittal Letter 

ADDITIONAL COST CLAIM 

Project Title: Wastewater Lift Station Rehabilitation Project 

Project Number: WUD 11-038 

Date of Submittal: 4:2512013 

Revision Date: N!A 

SPECIFIC INFORMATION 

Cost Claim: 9 

Brief Description of Claim: Additional hand/exploratory digging were required to locate the 
existing force main 

Reviewed By: Chase Rogers On: 4/25/20 .13 

Contractor Approved Certification Statement: 

I hereby ccnili•' that this submittal has b~en rev icwcd for verification ol' products. field measurements 

and field construction criteria and coordination of the information with the requirements of the work mid 
of the contract documents. 



Hinterland Group Inc. 

5401 N. Haverhill Rd. Unit 114 

West Palm Beach, FL33407 

COST CLAIM #9 

Project Title: Wastewater Lift Station Rehabilitation Project 

Project Number: WUD 11-038 

Date of Submittal: 4/25/2013 

Revision Date: NI A 

COST CLAIM INFORMATION 

Detailed Claim Description: The force main ofthe existing station is not located as sh.own on 
the plans nor was it in the location of the utility locates for the. station. The force main wus 
actually located on the complete opposite side of the lift station in contrast to the plans and the 
locates. Additional hand/exploratory digging needed to be implemented in order to locate the 
force main. {ii) ~.s 3 z..'-/ 

Cost of Claim Under Current Conditions: $1.897.50 

Owner/ Engineer Comments: 



Cost Claim #9 - Cost Calculations 

Deducts: 

1, Material: 

lltem 

:Total 

I Unit$ I# Units 

2. Labor: 

:Total 

lltem I Unit$ I# Units 

Additions: 

1. Material: 

lltem 

Total 

I Unit$ I# Units 

2. Labor: 

Item Unit$ # Units 
2 man crew per hour $125.00 
JD 410 Backhoe 

Total 

Total Material Add: 

Total Material Deduct: 

Net: 
Tax: 

Material Total: 
Total Labor Add: 

Total Labor Deduct: 
Total For Labor: 

Subtotal Labor and Materials: 

OH&P 15%: 
Grand Total: 

$150.00 

$0,00 

$0.00 

$0,00 

$0.00 

$0.00 
$1,650.00 

$0,00 

$1,650.00 
$1,650.00 

$247.50 

$1,897.50 

!Total 

$0.001 

!Total 

$00°' 

!Total 

$0.001 

Total 

6 $750.00 
6 $900.00 

$1,650.00 



Hinterland Group Inc. 

5401 N. Haverhill Rd Unit 114 

West Palm Beach, FL 33407 

Transmittal Letter 

ADDITIONAL COST CLAIM 

Project Title: Wastewater Lift Station Rehabilitation Project 

Project Number: WUD I 1-038 

Date of Submittal: 4/2512013 

Revision Date: NIA 

SPECIFIC INFORMATION 

Cost Claim: I 0 

Brief Description of Claim: The force main Tic-in at LS 324 needed to be revised due lo the 
location of the existing force main. 

Reviewed By: Chase Rogers On: 4/25/2013 

Contractor Approved Certification Statement: 

rTO +F/0 

l hereby certify that this submittal has been reviewed for veri fieation of products. field measurements 
and field construction criteria and coordination of the information with the requirements o!'thc \Vork and 
of the contract doci1ments, 



Hinterland Group Inc. 

5401 N. Haverhill Rd. Unit 114 

West Palm Beach, FL 33407 

COST CLAIM # 10 

Project Title: Wastewater Lift Station Rehabilitation Project 

Project Number: WUD 11-038 

Date of Submittal: 4/25/2013 

Revision Date: N/ A 

COST CLAIM INFORMATION 

Detailed Claim Description: The force main of the existing station is not located as shown on 
the plans nor was it in the location of the utility locates fr,r the station. Due to the unforeseen 
conditions of the force main. the tic-in for the new force main needed to be revised, The new tic 
-in needed to be performed near the roadway and closer to an existing MJ Tee which had an 
existing thr\1S1 block that required partial removal. 

x 
Cost of Claim Under Current Conditions: $1.750.88 y.l' 

0 

Sl'u ;Q,o-°> 

Owner/ Engineer Comments: 



Cost Claim #10 - Cost Calculations 

Deducts: 

1. Material: 

I Item 

Total 

2. Labor: 

rtem 

Total 

Additions: 
L Material: 

I Item 

Total ) 

2. Labor: 

Item 
Office Coopd - Time spent finding 
new material 
Redesign Coordination ~ 
2 man crew per hour 
2 Men on MOT 

Total 

Total Material Add: 

Total Material Deduct: 
Net: 
Tax: 
Material Total: 
Total Labor Add: 
Total Labor Deduct: 
Total For Labor: 
Subtotal Labor and Materials·. 
OH&P 15%: 
Grand Total: 

1Unit$ 

lun·1t$ 

I Unit$ 

Unit$ 

$80,00 
$75,00 

$125.00 
$125,00 

I# Units 

I# Units 

I# Units 

# Units 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0,00 

$0.00 
/ z,s;:,,. -· $+:5rr.So 

$0.00 
I ·2_ ,,- ,$'1:;57.2'.:l-0 
/ 't• .- $--l•;'n:2-:S-0 

/ '[J 1e .:; CJ $2-2c£-:3-B 

ITotal 

$0.001 

ITotal 

$0.001 

!Total 

$0001 

Total 

2 $..;l.liGc@.fL 
1.5 ...... $.J..J,Mi• · 

5 $625.00 
5 $625.00 

$1,522.50 



Hinterland Group Inc. 

5401 N. Haverhill Rd Unit 114 

West Palm Beach, FL 33407 

Transmittal Letter 

ADDITIONAL COST CLAIM 

Project Title: Wastewater Lift Station Rehabilitation Project 

Project Number: WUD 11-038 

Date of Submittal: 4/25/2013 

Revision Date: N/ A 

SPECIFIC INFORMATION 

Cost Claim: 11 

Brief Description of Claim: The drop bowl specified on the plans for LS 324 was the incorrect 
size. 

Reviewed By: Chase Rogers On: 4/25/2013 

Contractor Approved Certification Statement: 

I hereby certify that this submittal has been reviewed for verification of products, field measurements 

and field construction criteria and coordination of the information with the requirements of the work and 
of the coutract documents. 

f/CO :j+" 

11 



Hinterland Group Inc. 

5401 N. Haverhill Rd. Unit 114 

West Palm Beach, FL 33407 

COST CLAIM # 11 

Project Title: Wastewater Lift Station Rehabilitation Project 

ProjectNnmber: WUD 11-038 

Date of Submittal: 4/25/2013 

Revision Date: N/ A 

COST CLAIM INFORMATION 

Detailed Claim Description: The drop bowl specified on the plans for LS 324 was the 
incorrect size. The bowl needed to be returned and the correct size reordered. 

10~ 
Cost of Claim Under Current Conditions: $361.10 e, 0 c:,_"' 

Se, (YJ 
"\ 

Owner/ Engineer Comments: 



Cost Claim #11 - Cost Calculations 

Deducts: 

1. Material: 

Item Unit$ 
12" Reliner Drop Bowl 

Total 

2. Labor: 

I Item 

Total 

I Unit$ 

Additions: 

1. Material: 

Item Unit$ 
40% Restock Fee on 12" 

New drop Bowl 

Total . 

2. Labor: 

Item Unit$ 
Additional Labor 

Total 

Total Material Add: 

Total Material Deduct: 

Net: 

Tax: 

Material Total: 

Total Labor Add: 

Total Labor Deduct: 

Total For Labor: 

Subtotal Labor and Materials: 

OH&P 15%: 

Grand Total: 

$404.00 

$161.60 

$387.00 

$80.00 

# Units 

1 

I# Units 

# Units 

1 
1 

# Units 

2 

$548.60 

$404.00 

$144.60 
~~ 

Total 

$404.00 

$404.00 

ITotal 

$0.001 

Total 

$161.60 

$387.00 

$548.60 

Total 

$160.00 

$160.00 

-~~.\ 

$154.00 , rr-' 
$160.00 .. /11 ){· J "1-1 v.,v-e,v0/ 

$0.00 . 

$160.00 

$314.00 jf 
$47.10 

-$361.'l:O 

<j,~;:;-o.civ 



Hinterland Group Jnc. 

5642 Corporate Way 

West Palm Beach, fl 33407 

Transmittal Letter 

COST FOR CHANGE 

Project Title; Wastewater Lift Station Rehabilitation Project 

Project Number: WUD 11-038 

Date of Submittal: 12/4120 I 2 

Revision Date: 4/18/2013 

SPECIFIC INFORMATION 

Cost for Change# : I 

Brief Description of Claim: Due to the existing conditions ofthe,force main running parallel 

to Palmetto Park rd., a change will need to be made to constrnction of the tie-in. It is Suggested 

that the tie-in be made using a wet tap rather than a tie-in using a tee. Revison to pricing was 

made due to timing of response. The hole needed to be closed up and will now need re-opening. 

Reviewed By: Chase Rogers On: 4118/2013 

Contractor Approved Certification Statement: 

I hereby certify that this submittal has been reviewed for verification of products. field measurements 
and field ,onstruction criteria and coordination of the information with the requirements of tile work and 

Pco 1t12 



Cost for Change - Cost Calculations 

Deducts: 
---::-----

1. Material: 

Item Unit$ # Units Total 
6" plug valve $527.00 1 $527.00 
12" x 6" MJ Tee $371.00 1 $371.00 
12" DI Resraint $72.00 2 $144.00 

Total $1,042.00 

2. Labor: 

!Item 

;otal 

I# Units !Total 

Additions: 

Item Unit$ # Units Total 
Tapping Sleeve - 12" x 6" $1,208.33 1 $1,208.33 
6'' Tapping Valve $686.48 1 $686.48 
6" MJ 45 $172.48 

' 
2 $344.96 

6 n .. R.es-tr-3.i'fl't·~-"'_, $31.35 5 $156.75 
6" DIP $24.00 6 $144.00 

Total $2,540.52 

2. Labor: 

Item Unit$ # Units Total 

4 man crew per hour (Origipally 

quoted for digging away from belle 

end of existing FM) $250.00 2 $500.00 
Wet Tap $650.00 1 $650.00 

4 man creyv per hour (Additional 

for Re-Excavation and Backfill) $250.00 8 $2,000.00 
JD 410 Backhoe $150.00 8 $1,200.00 

Remobilization of JD 410 , $150.00 3.5 $525.00 

Total $4,875.00 



Total Material Add: $2,540.52 
Total Material Deduct: $1,042.00 
Net $1,498.52 
Tax: $9740 
Material Total: $1,595.92 
Total Labor Add: $4,875.00 
Total Labor Deduct; $0.00 
Total For Labor: $4,875.00 
Subtotal Labor and Materials: $6,470.92 
OH&P 15%: '<. $970,64 · 
Grand Total: $7,441.56 

I 1 



FERGUSON 
ENTERPRISES, 
INC~ 

08:25:00 SEP 06 2012 

Reference No: B203960 

FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, INC. 

FEI-POMPANO BEACH, FL WW#125 

Price Quotation 

Phone : 954-973-8100 

Fax : 954-91i-3134 

& " P LU. & v>t-t. n:: ( H¾l JI! P1cev in:) /Jr . .'.) 7:. 7- c• ,_ 

MJTP4LAU 6 MJ C153 P-40i TEE UA 186.000 

-7" MJTP4LA12U 12X6 MJ C153 P-401 TEE UA 1 371.000 

MJ4P4LAU 6 MJ C153 P-401 45 BEND UA 5 141.000 

SSLD6AP 6 DI WDG REST •QNELOK WIA 14 27.000 

___.;;. SSLD12AP 12 DI WDG REST "ONELOK W/A 2 72.000 

Page# 16 

}:{ S2 7_00 w /1<0( 

EA 186.00 

EA 371.00 

EA 705.00 

EA 378,00 

EA 144.00 



Chase Ro ers 

Subject: PBC LS REHAB PV 

Price Quotation # 8213039 

FEI-POMPANO BEACH WW #125 
1950 NW 18TH STREET 

POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069-1394 

Bid No ....... : 8213039 
Bid Date .•. : I 1/07/12 
Quoted By: GM 
Customer.: HINTERLAND GROUP INC 

PBC LS REHAB 

Cust PO# •. : 

Item 

5401 N HA VER HILL ROAD 
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33407 

Description 

Phone : 954-973-8100 
Fax: 954-917-3134 

MJ GATI-: VLV IN LIEU OF PV 

i\FC"511r,MM I A( ll. r, MJ l(W 1)1 OI. 01\TE VLV Lit\ 

• DI 18M.ILAU 6 MJ N!LUBE PLUG VLV LIA 

Cust Phone: 321-633-7066 
Terms ......... : NET 10TH PROX 
Ship To •...... : HINTERLAND GROUP INC 

PBC LS REHAB 
5401 N HAVERHILL ROAD 
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33407 

Job Name.: PBC LS REHAB 

Quantity 

Subtotal: 

Inbound Freight: 

Tax: 

Order Total: 

Net Price UM 

655.0IJII 111\ 

-l-95.000 EA 

$1150.00 

$0.00 

$69.00 

$1219.00 

Total 

495.00 

Quoted p.-ices are based upon receipt of the total quantity for immediate shipn1ent (48 hours). SHIPMENTS BEYOND 48 
HOURS SHALL BE AT THE PRICE IN EFFECT AT TIME OF SHIPMENT UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. Seller not 
responsible for delays, lack of product or increase of pricing clue to causes beyond our control, and/or based upon Local, State 
and Federal laws governing type of products th.at can be sold or put into commerce. This Quote is offered contingent upon the 
Huyer1s acceptance ofSellerrs terms and conditions, which are incorporated b:_i,,· reference and found either following this 
document. or on the ,veb at http://wols('lenia.com!tcnns condition'."S:llc,html. Govt Buyers: All items quoted are open market 
tmfess noted otherwise. 

1 



,._., ,-,v,:;1<-11,1 .._.,u,y LI .:::r;,u.::iVl!J - V.JJ."T l'"Vlllf-JO!JU - VYCILl;:IWU!I\:::, M.UIYIJ,l'\I 

Sµbjed;: Email Bid# 8214259 

Bid No ....... : B214259 
Bid Date ... : 11/29112 
Quoted By: BJ 

Price Quotation # B214259 

FEI-POMPANO BEACH WW #125 
1950 NW 18TH STREET 

POMPANO BEACH. FL 33069-1394 

Phone: 954-973-8100 
Fax: 954-917-3134 

Cust Phone: 321-633-7066 
Terms ......... : NET 10TB PROX 

Customer.: HINTERLAND GROUP INC 
PBC LS REHAB 

Ship To ....... : HINTERLAND GROUP INC 

5401 N HAVERHILL RD 
SUITE #114 
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33407 

Cust PO# .. : 

Item 

J.!32132006 

AFC2506TMLAOL 

M.14P4L,\11 

SSLDE6AP 

Description 

12X6 SS TAPN SLV 13.13-13.60 

6 MJ RIV DI OL TAPN VLV i_!,,\ 

6 MJ Cl53 P-401 ·15 BEND L/A 

6 DI WDO REST *ONEI.OK W/1\ 

PBC LS REHAB 
5401 N HAVERHILL RD 
SUITE#! 14 
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33407 

Job Name.: PBC LS REHAB 

Quantity 

2 

5 

Subtotal: 

'.\'.et Price 

1208.330 EA 

r,sr,4go E/1 

l 7:!A80 F,.<\ 

31350 EA 

S2396.52 

Inbound Freight: S0.00 

Tax: 

Order Total: 

Sl43.80 

S2540.32 

Total 

1208.33 

l 56. 75 

Quoted prices are based upon receipt of the total quantity for immediate shipment (48 hours). SHIPMENTS BEYOND 48 
HOURS SHALL BE AT THE PRICE !N EFFECT AT TIME OF SHIPMENT UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. Seller not 
responsible for delays, lack of product or increase of pricing due to causes beyond our control, and/or based upon Local, State 
and Federal laws governing type of products that can be sold or put into commerce. This Quote is offered contingent upon the 
Buyer's acceptance of Seller's terms and conditions, which are incorporated by reference and found either following this 
document, or on the web at htt[)://wo!selevna.com!terms <:onditionsSal1.:.h1111I. Govt Buyers: Alt items quoted are open market 
unless noted otherwise. 

i _,I,, ~- .:_.:.. t . -~ , ) -_, 

---------~-------·~~-----~-·-- -



Chase Ro ers 

Subject: 

Bid No ....... : 8213182 
Bid Date ... : 11/08112 
Quoted By: GM 

PBC LS REHAB DIP/PVC 

Price Quotation# B213182 

FEI-POMPANO BEACH WW #125 
1950 NW 18TH STREET 

POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069-1394 

Phone: 954-973-8100 
Fax: 954-917-3134 

Cust Phone: 321-633-7066 
Terms ......... : NET 10TH PROX 

Customer.: HINTERLAND GROUP INC 
PBC LS REHAB 

Ship To ....... : HINTERLAND GROUP INC 

Cust PO# .. : 

llent 

AF'l'J50PP•1U 

DRI 8GPU 

5401 N HAVERHILL ROAD 
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33407 

Description 

COST COMPARISON 

6 CLJ5ll 1'•401 DI FASTl1T PIPE 

SUBTOTAL 

6 C900 DR18 PVC GJ GRl'E Pll'E 

SUBTOTAL 

PBC LS REHAB 
5401 N HAVERHILL ROAD 
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33407 

,Job Name.: PBC LS REHAB 

Quantity Net Price 

560 

560 

Subtotal: 

Inbound freight: 

Tax: 

Order Total: 

24.000 FT 

6.500 FT 

$17080.00 

S0.00 

S 1024.80 

SI 8104.80 

Tot,11 

13440 on 
1.l+!0,00 

3640.CJ(l 

3640.00 

Quoted p1·ices are based upon receipt of the total quantity for immediate shipment (48 hours). SH 1PM ENTS BEYOND -t8 HOURS SHALL BE AT THE PRICE IN EFFECT AT TIME OF SHIPMENT UNLESS NOTED OT!-IERWISE. Seller not 
responsible for delays~ lack of product or increase of pricing due to causes beyond our control, and/or based upon Local, State 
and Federal laws governing type of products that can be sold or put into commerce. This Quote is offered contingent upon the-

1 



Hinterland Group lnc. 

5642 Corporate Way 

Transmittal Letter 

West Palm Beach, Fl 33407 

COST FOR CHANGE 

Project Title: Wastewater Lift Station Rehabilitation Project 

Project Number: WUD 11-038 

Date of Submittal: 118/2013 

Revision Date: N/ A 

SPECIFIC INFORMATION 

Cost for Change# : 2 

Description of Claim: A new service lateral needed to be installed on Genernl street that was 

not indicated on the plans. 

Reviewed By: Chase Rogers On: 1/8/2013 

Contractor Approved Certification Statement: 

I hereby certify that this submittal has been reviewed for verification of products, field measurements 

and field construction criteria and coordination of the information with the requirements of the work and 

of the contract documents. 



Cost for Change - Cost Calculations 

Deducts: 

1. Material: 

I Item 

;otal 

2. Labor: 

~otal 

I Item 

Additions: 

1. Material: 

Item 

6"x14' SDR26 PVC sewer pipe 

8"x6" PVC sewer wye 
6" PVC sewer 45 bend 

6"x4" PVC sewer bushing 

Total 

2. Labor: 

Item 
4 man crew per hour 

Total 

Total Material Add: 
Total Material Deduct: 

Net: 

Tax: 

Material Total: 
Total Labor Add: 
Total Labor Deduct: 
Total For Labor: 
Subtotal Labor and Materials: 

OH&P 15%: 
Grand Total: 

I Unit$ 

1Unit$ 

Unit$ 

Unit$ 

$3.00 

$34.00 
$11.00 

$12.00 

$250.DD 

I# Units 

I# Units 

# Units 

# Units 

$110.00 
$0.00 

$110.00 

ITotal 

ITotal 

Total 

14 
1 

2 

1 

Total 
6 

<-: ) 

$117.15 \ 

$1,500.00 
$0.00 

$1,500.00 
/ & IP - $<¼,d1J:15-

t 'f1 • £° V $~7 

$0.0al 

$0.001 

$42.00 

$34.00 
$22.00 

$12.00 
$110.00 

$1,500.00 

$1,500.00 



Chase Ro ers 

Bid No ....... : 8216289 
Bid Date ... : 01/08/13 
Quoted By: BJ 

Gravity Sewer Work / Additional cost for service lateral 
replacement 

Price Quotation # 8216289 

FEI-POMPANO BEACH WW #125 
1950 NW 18TH STREET 

POMPANO BEACH, n, 33069-1394 

Phone: 954-973-8100 
,., : 954-917-3134 

Cust Phone: 321-633-7066 
Terms .......•. : NET 10TH PROX 

Customer.: HINTERLAND GROUP INC 
PBCLS REHAB 

Ship To ....... : HINTERLAND GROUP INC 

5401 N HAVERHILL RD 
SUITE #114 
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33407 

Cust PO# .. : 

I.tern 

SDR261 I\VSl'UI 4 

MllL0431<,0 

MIJL063506 

MlJl,04094 I 

Description 

6Xl4 SllR26 HW PVC G.I SWR PIPE 

8X6 PVC SWR GXGXG TEE WYE 

(1 PVC SWR CiXG 45 BEND 

6X4 PVC SWR SW Sl'GT X DWV HUil BUSI-I 

PBC LS REHAB 
5401 N HAVERHILL RD 
SUITE #114 
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33407 

Job Name.: PBC LS REHAB 

Quantity Net Price UM Total 

l•l ].0110 IT -12.1111 

34.000 EA HUii 

2 11 JJ(JIJ EA 22,0(J 

11.11011 EA 11.0() 

Subtolal: S-110.00 

Inbound Freight: $0.00 

Tax: SG.60 

Order Toial: SJ 16.60 

Quoted prices are based upon receipt of the total quantity for immediate shipment (48 hours). SHIPMENTS BEYOND 48 
HOURS SHALL BE AT THE PRICE IN EFFECT AT TIME OF SHIPMENT UNLESS NOTED OTHERW[SE. Seller not 
responsible for delays~ lack of product or inct'ease of pricing due to causes beyond our control, and/or based upon Local~ State 
and Federal laws governing type of products that can be sold or put into commerce. This Quote is offered contingent upon the 
Buyer's acceptance of Seller's terms and conditionst which are incorporated by reference and found either following this 
document, or on the web at http://wobck\'n2..com/tL'rm:-; ~·onditronsS.ile.htrnl. Govt Bu~yers: All items quoted are open market 
unless noted otherwise. 

1 



Hinterland Group Inc. 

5401 N. Haverhill Rd. Unit 114 

West Palm Beach, Fl 33407 

v_l,cili 1 
' ' 

c~"t12?1l 

~;fa 
Transmittal Letter 

COST FOR CHANGE 

Pro_ject Title: Wastewater Lift Station Rehabilitation Project 

Project Number: WUD 11-038 

Date of Submittal: 11 12012012 

Revision Date: NI A 

SPECIFIC INFORMATION 

Cost for Change#: 4 

Description of Claim: In order to provide a proper connection for the force main on Keystone 

Street. an additional 45· fitting and 4· of additional 6" DIP. per discussions with Mark Cline. 

Reviewed By: Chase Rogers On: 11/20/2012 

YC..O * 14 



QUOTE FOR: fv111,E GLEMAN 

OWNER: PBCWUD 

f:-lti'JTERLAf,,ID GROUP, INC 

QU()ll'.TIQN 

PROJECT NAME'. WSATE WAT[R LIFT STATION RF:HAB 

PROJECT LOCATION: KEYSTOclE STREET 

DESCRIPTION OF QUOTE: ADDITIONAL COST FOR ADDING 45 AND 4' OF 6" PIPE 

ITEM DESCRIPTION 

MATERIAL COST 
6" 45' FITTING 

2- 6" MEGAL.UGS 

4' •.:w (~,'' O!P@ $_?,:1/LF 

! :::--)·:·1· () ,3: p 

I CH AL FOR MA IU-:IALS 

LABOR COST 
.33 Cf,EW HOURS@ $250 

1 5•;,'<', 0 & P 

TOTAL FOR LABOR 

TOTAL 

QUOTED BY: CHASE ROGERS 

ORIGINAL DATE'. 1 1 /20/20 I 2 

REVISED DATE: N/ A 

COST 

$181,00 

$38.00 

$96,00 

$50.09 

$383,99 

$82,50 

$12,38 

$94,88 

. 

$478,87 



Hintedand Group Inc, 

5401 N. Haverhill Rd. Unit 114 

West Palm Beach, FL 33407 

·l/1•\~1'7 

k'~f 
Transmittal Letter 

COST FOR CHANGE 

Project Title: Wastewater Lift Station Rehabilitation Project 

Project Number: WUD 11-038 

Date of Submittal: 11/20/2012 

Revision Date: N/ A 

SPECIFIC INFORMATION 

Cost for Change#: 5 

Description of Claim: Hinterland was instructed per the attached email from Mr. Gkman to 

proceed with removing several PVC conduits that interfered with the wet well at LS 104 7 

Reviewed By: Chase Rogers On: 11/20/2012 



QUOTE FOR: Mll,E GU,MAN 

OWNER: PBCWUD 

_HJNTERLJ\_ND GROUP,l_[':JC, 

QUOIAIJQI\I 

PROJECT NAME: WSATE WATER LIFT STATION REHAB 

PROJECT LOCATION: LS 1 047 

QUOTED BY: CHASE ROGERS 

ORIGINAL DATE: I 1/20/2012 

REVISED DATE: N/ A 

DESCRIPTION OF QUOTE: ADDITIONAL cosr F"OR REMOVING THE WHITE F'IPING THAT W/,S INTLf?F"E:RING WITH THE I 047 WET 

Wf':LL 

ITEM DESCRiPTION COST 

LABOR COST .46 CREW HRS@ $250/HR $115.00 

TOTAL $1 15.00 



Chase. Ro ers 

~rom: Michael K. Gleman <MKGleman@pbcwater.com> 
Tuesday, November 20, 2012 10:06 AM ant: 

To: Daniel A. Duke IIJ 
Cc: 
Subject: 

Vincent M. Riccobono; Mark Cline; Chase Rogers 
RE: Keystone FM 11-038 WWLS 

.11.greed. Proceed. 

From: Daniel A. Duke III [mailto:ddukeHruJ1interlandqroup.com] 
Sent: Tuesday, November 20, 2012 8:54 AM 
To: Michael K. Gleman 
Cc: Vincent M. Riccobona; Mark Cline; Chase Rogers; Danny Duke 
Subject: RE: Keystone FM 11-038 WWLS 

Mike, 

Dan 

l. We wiil eiin1inate the work as instructed. 
2. We wrli remove the one white pvc pipe from the excavation. 
3 At ocll' meeting yesterday it was decided the county would determine what these pipes were prior to having the 

contractor cut tnto them, Yesterdays 1 discussions ar·e null and direction in this rnatter has changed. For 
Hinterland to remove the white piping and take responsibility for it's removal the additional cost is $115.00 
Please prnvide direction if you wish for us to proceed, 

Pricing for the arv ma:ihoie deduct will be over shortly, 

Hinterland Group 

Fram: Michael K. Gleman [mailto:MKGleman@pbcwater.com] 
Sent: Tuesday, November 20, 2012 8:15 AM 
To: Daniel A. Duke IlI 
Cc: Vincent M, Riccobono; Mark Cline; Chase Rogers 
Subject: Keystone FM 11-038 WWLS 

Dan, 

In response to our meeting yesterday afternoon, proceed as follows: 

1. Eliminate the ARV and associated work/construction@ Palmetto in its entirety and provide a cost deduct. 
2. Remove the open white PVC pipe in the LS 1047 excavation. 
3. It is our understanding that Hinterland exposed 4 white PVC pipes In question at the LS 1047 construction site 

while excavating for the new FM to the east- and that these pipes were discovered in a broken 
condition. Based upon this, cut (nick) the remaining 3 white PVC pipes in the excavation to confirm they are 
abandoned. Should pressurized water be encountered, repair with a repsir clamp. lf they 'acre 
abandoned/inactive, remove them from the excavation. 

Michael I( Gleman, P.E. 

1 



Hinterland Group Inc. Trans1nittal Letter 
5401 N. Haverhill Rd. Unit 114 

West Palm Beach, FL 33407 

COST FOR CHANGE 

Project Title: \Vastcwater Lift Station Rehabilitation Project 

Project Number: \VUD 11-038 

Date of Submittal: 4/18/2013 

Revision Date: NIA. 

SPECIFIC INFORMATION 

Cost for Change# : 6 

Description of Clain1: At lift station 1-/ 1)50 the existing force mµin \Vas not as it was shcr~vn on 

the plans. There was a small section of PVC pipe installed between the road and existing valve - -· ~·-····· ,.,.,,_, ____ ,- .. , ,_, 

that was to be tied in to. The existing pipe section did not have any reslrain~ng glands on the MJ 
fittings. Bell restraints with all thread tie rods were installed to provide restrained joints for the 

discharge line. Additional excavation and backfilling charges were incu,wd along with the la­

bor costs for the installation. ' 

Reviewed By: Chase Rogers On: 4/18/2013 



Cost for Change - Cost Calculations 

Deducts: 

1. Material: 

rtem 

Total 

I Unit$ I# Units 

2. Labor: 

I Item 

Total 

'Unit$ I# Units 

Additions: 

1. Material: 

Item Unit$ # Units 
6" Belle Restraints $85.00 
3/4" All Thread $9.00 

Total 

2. Labor: 

Item Unit$ # Units 
5 man crew per hour $312.50 
JD 410 Backhoe 

Total 

Total Material Add: 

Total Material Deduct: 
Net: 

Tax: 

Material Total: 
Total Labor Add: 

Total Labor Deduct: 
Total For Labor: 
Subtotal Labor and Materials: 
OH&P 15%: 

Grand Total: 

$150.00 

$224.00 

$0.00 

$224.00 
$14.~6-•-· 

~51, 

$2,012.50 
$0.00 

$2,012.50 
"l..1.:34,.~ -~ 

-, . .,, /') (;,., .....,.,.-,. ,,...." 
.;:a,..;:J..) <:)•''r y":).:;) 7 .oo 

ITotal 

$0.0J 

'Total 

$0.001 

Total 
2 $170.00 

6 $54.00 

$224.00 

Total 

5 $1,562.50 
3 $450.00 

$2,012.50 



I 

C.hase Ro ers 

Price Quotation# 8223186 

FEI-POMPANO BEACH WW #125 

Bid No ....... : 8223186 
Bid Date ... : 04/18/13 
Quoted By: B,J 
Customer.: HINTERLAND GROUP lNC 

5401 N HAVERHILL ROAD 
SUITE 114 

1950 NW 18TH STREET 
POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069-1394 

Phone : 954-973-8 I 00 
Fax: 954-917-3134 

Cust Phone: 321-633-7066 
Terms •........ : NET 10TH PROX 
Ship To ....... : HINTERLAND GROUP INC 

5401 N HAVERHILL ROAD 
SUITEl14 

WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33407 WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33407 

Cust PO# .. : Job Name.: 

Hem Description Quantity Net Price UM Total 

~ El6116TDSS4 6 SPLT I IRNS Fl C90() l'VCID! 

SS RODS 

85.000 EA 85.00 

• SS6/\TRFll 

E160600 

GDATRFll 

314X6 SS 316 ALL TIIRD ROD 

.116 SS ALL ll!RD 

SlANDAIUl BELL Rl'STl(;\INTS 

& ,\LL HIRD ROD 

6 JT REST DEV F. C-900 

ST,\NDARD C1\RBON STL RODS 

314X6 GALV 1-IDG ALL THRD ROD 

GAL.VALL TIIRD 

6 

Subtoral: 

Inbound Freight: 

Tax: 

Order Total: 

9.000 FT 

• 2.000 E,\ 

2.800 FT 

SI 52.80 

$0.00 

$9.17 

$161.97 

9.no 

~L2.00 

16,80 

Quoted prices arc based upon receipt of the total quantity for immediate shipment (48 hours). SHIPMENTS BEYOND 48 
HOURS SHALL BE AT THE PRICE IN EFFECT AT TIME OF SHIPMENT UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. Seller not 
responsible for delays, (ack of product or increase of pricing due to causes beyond our control. and/or based upon Local, State 
and Federal laws governing type of products that can be sold or put into commerce. This Quote is offered contingent upon the 
Buyer's acceptance of Scllcr 1s terms and conditionsi which are incorporated by reference and found cithei- foliowing this 

1 



Hinterland Group Inc. 

5401 N. Haverhill Rd. Unit 114 

West Palm Beach, FL 33407 

Transmittal Letter 

COST FOR CHANGE 

Project Title: Wastewater Lift Station Rehabilitation Project 

Project Number: WUD I 1'038 

Date of Submittal: 4122/2013 

Revision Date: NIA 

SPECIFIC INFORMATION 

Cost for Change# : 8 

Description of Claim: The valve l'ault at LS 5243 will. upsized from S'xT to 6·xs· in 

accorclm1ce with the county response to RFJ II 10. 

Reviewed By: Chase Rogers On: 4/22/2013 

ye, o ::.µ. I 7 



Cost for Change - Cost Calculations 

Deducts: 

1. Material: 

Item 

5'x7' valve vault 

Total 

2. Labor: 

I Item 

Total 

Additions: 

1, Material: 

Item 

6'x8' valve vault 

Total 

2. Labor: 

Item 

4 Man Crew per hour (additional 

labor for installation of larger 

vault) 

Larger Crane Cost,per hour 

Total 

Total Material Add: 
Tota.I Material Deduct: 

Net: 

Tax: 

Material Total: 

Total Labor Add: 

Total Labor Deduct: 

Total For Labor: 

Subtotal Labor and Materials: 
OH&P 15%: 

Grand Total: 

Unit$ 

$2,908.00 

I Unit$ 

Unit$ 

$5,299.00 

Unit$ 

$250.00 

$75.00 

# Units 

I# Units 

# Units 

# Units 

$5,299.00 

$2,908.00 

$2,391.00 

$155.42 

$2,546.42 

$1,100.00 

$0.00 

$1,100.00 

$3,646.42 
$546.96 

$4,193.38 

Total 

1 $2,908.00 

$2,908.00 

I Total 

$0.0ol 

Total 

1 $5,299.00 

$5,299.00 

Total 

2 $500.00 

8 $600.00 

$1,100.00 



Quote#· 522001700-2 

United Concrete Products, LLC 
MANHOLES 

8351 N.W (DE BOGORY DRIVE) 93RD STREET - MIAMI, FLORIDA 33166 
PHONE:(305)885-8471 • FLA WATTS (800)325-6851 • FAX (305)887 '6027 LIFT STATIONS BARRIER WALLS 

ELECTRICAL PUMP BOXES 
AGRU 'SUREGRIP' PROTECTIVE LINERS 

QUOTATION & CONTRACT 

Customer: HINTERLAND GROUP, INC. 
Address: 5580 S.R. 524 

City. State, Zip: COCOA FL 32926 
Phone: (321) 633-7066 Mobile: (954) 649--4930 Fax: (321) 633-7067 

Contact: MR.DANIEL DUKE Ill 
Project Name: Palm Beach co WUD 1Hl38 

D 0. T. PRECAST INLETS 
CUSTOM PRE CAST FABRICATIONS 
ALL TYPES OF MUNICIPAL INLETS 

Date: 27-Sep-2012 

TERMS: 2% 10TH, NET 30 

OTHER: 

U.S.P. Job: 
Proj. Address: various loacations, West Palm Beach, FL 

County: Palm Beach Page 1 of 2 
THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE PROPOSED TO SE FURNISHED AS DESCRIBED FROM INFORMATION TAKEN FROM PLANS DATED· 00/00/00 LAST REVISION DATED' 00/00/00 
Estimated. 

Extentj Quantity Item Description Unit Price Total 
. 1 48" San Mh w/ Agru, access. w/USF# 420-KD 8-10 Ft. 

1 48" San Mh w/ Agru, access. w/USF# 420-KD 10-12 Ft. 
,~ 
- . 2 48" San Mh w/ Agru, access. w/USF#420-KD 12-14 Ft. 

·' -1 48" San Mh w/ Agru. access. w/USF# 420-KD 18-20 Ft. 
' . 1 72" Dia. Agru-Lined Tremie W-W (# 333) wlaccess.(hatch addrtional l-1 72" Dia. Agru•Lined Tremie W-W (# 1047) w/access.(hatch additiona +-1 72" Dia. Agru-Lined Tremie W•W (# 1081) w/access.(hatch additions 
r -4 48"x72" Agru-Lined Valve Box w/ TS (Hatch additional) 

' --'·. -3 60"x84" Agru-Lined Valve Box wl TS (Hatch additional) 2,908,0()_(_ 
2 Top Slab for Exist 72" Wet-Well w/Hatch cast-in (Hatch additional L 
3 Top Slab for Exist 72" Wet-Well w/USF# 420-KD-Mchn (Hatch additio 

' ---1 Top Slab for Exist 8 FLx14 Ft. Wet-Well w/Hatch cast-in (Hatch additi ' .+-1 Top Slab for Exist 96" Wet-Well w/Hatch cast-in (Hatch addttional 
•-1-- a 2 48" Dia. Agru-Lined ARV Manhole wl USF# 690-AH-M 

-· -

Note: 1} Cast iron products to be furnished unpainted, 
2) 15% restocking fee charge on all stock items returned 

I TOTAL I See Page 2 

3) No returns of specia!lty fabricated items. 
THE ABOVE PRrCESARE FOB JOB-SlTE LOCATION M~TE'.RIALS ARE TO BE UNLOADED AND 11-JST,\LLED BYTHESVYER SALES <AX, IF ;.,PPLIC4:3LE. 1s IN ADDITION TO THEA8GVE PRlCESARE ~RED1CJii8) ON THE El-ltlP.E .P\JRCHASE OF THE.ORDER AS LISiEOABOVE. PRICES ARE F·RM FOi:: 30 DAYS F!NALACCEPT?-NCE OF THTS CONTR.1\Ci IS OEJ>ENDENT UPON iHE r-OLLOWING CONOITlilli_S SIGNATURE SY A DULY Al•THORIZED AE.PRE.St:NiATIVE OF 'rHEBUYER OR ACCE;.:rr,\r-;CE or- !'"IRST DELNERY OF MATERIAL TO THE JOB-SITE 

Eric Forman 
Quoted By 

Accepted on Behalf of Seller 
HINTERLAND GROUP, INC. 
Company Name Title 

oe! -J-, 7- JJ- See Attached Terms and Conditions Date 

West Palm Beach Location, 1926 Skees Rd, West Palm Beach, Fl 33411 

-
' 

1 

-

j 

' 



Quote # 522002000-0 

United Concrete Products, LLC 
MANHOLES 

BARRIER WALLS 

ELECTRICAL PUMP BOXES 

8351 N.W. {DE BOGORY DRIVE) 93RD STREET - MIAMI, FLORIDA 33166 

PHONE.{305)885-8471 • FLA WATTS {8C0)325-8861 • FAX {305)887-6027 LIFT STATIONS 

AGRU 'SUREGRIP' PROTECTIVE LINERS 

QUOTATION & CONTRACT 

Customer: HINTERLAND GROUP, INC. 

Address: 5401 N. HAVERHILL RD. UNI 

City, State, Zip: WEST PALM BEACH, FL 3341 

Phone: (561) 640-3503 Mobile: {954) 649-4930 

Contact: MR.DANIEL DUKE Ill 

Project Name: PB County Lift Station Improvements 

Fax: (321) 633-7067 

D.O.T PRECAST INLETS 

CUSTOM PRE CAST FABRICATIONS 

ALL TYPES OF MUNICIPAL INLETS 

Date: 16-Apr-2013 

TERMS: 2% 10TH, NET 30 

OTHER: 

U.S.P. Job; 

Proj. Address: directions to be provided, West Palm Beach, FL 
County: Palm Beach Page 1 of 1 

? 

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE PROPOSED TO BE FURNISHED AS DESCRIBED FROM INFORMATION TAKEN FROM 
PLANS DATED· 00/00100 LAST REVISION DATED 00/00/00 
Estimated Extended 
Quantity Item Description Unit Price Total 

1 72" Dia. San Mh w/Agru w/ top Slab w/USF# 690-AG-M 8,963.00 8,963 OD 
1 72"x96" Valve Box w/ Agru ,top Slab ( Hatch to be provided by Contr) 5,299.00 5,299.00 

Paint. Coatings or Liners additional. Call for delails. 

All prices quoted are based on full lruckload quantities. 

All returns must be first quality only & prior approval required. 
- "-------. 

--·---,---. A 25% restocking fee & any transpo1tation costs will be deducted. 
---

Please anticipate a 6% increase on all products not delivered to 

!lie jobsite within 6 months of t11e date of this quote. : 
i 
I 

I 
---- ,. ____ 

___ ,_. ------------·- .... - -!~--- ---.. 
I 
I 

I 

! 
I 

Note: 1) Cast iron products to be furnished unpainted. 

2) 15•/o restocking fee charge on all stock items returned. I TOTAL I $14,262.00 

3) No returns of speciaHty fabricated items. 

THE ABOVE PR,CES ARE FO 6 JOBSHE LOCATIOI~ MAiERIALSMETO BE 1._.iNLOADED ANO !NST/11.LE:0 BYLHE BUYtR SALES TAX. ;F APP~ICABLE_ IS 1N ,,DDIT1CN TO THE A60VE 
PRICES ARE PREDICATED ON TH"::: E:l·tilRE P1JRC.hASE OF THE: ORDER A..'3 LISTED ABOVE PRICES.~.RE F1RM :::-oR 'JO DAYS, FINALACCCPTMJCS c,cc-r1-11s CONTRACi IS DEPB-lDENT 

UPONrHE <:Q~I.OWlf·IG CGN[ii~iONS S!'.:;i-:/•TURE 3Y A DULY /;UTl-'OR\2:E:D REPRESENTATIVE OF THE BUYER OR 1\CCEPT,ANCE o;: F,RST Ui::LIVERY Of' MATERIAL TO THE J\JBS1TE, 

Accepted on Behalf of Buyer 

Dtle 

HINTERLAND GROUP, INC. 
Company Name 

Date f}e~ll_f!a_chedTerms and Conditions 

Eric Forman 
Quoted By 

Accepted on Behalf of Seller 

Title 

Date 

West Palm Beach Location, 1926 Skees Rd, West Palm Beach, Fl 33411 



Hinterland Group lnc. 

5401 N. Haverhill Rd. Unit 114 

West Palm Beac_h, FL 33407 

Transmittal Letter 

COST FOR CHANGE 

Project Title: V./astewater Llft Station Rehabilitation Project 

Project Number: WLD 11-038 

Date of Submittal: 4/22/2013 

Revision Date: NIA 

SPECIFIC INFORMATION 

Cost for Change # : 9 

Description of Claim: Installation of future FPL casing conduits at LS I 04 7 per county in­
struction in response to RF! #3. Four 2" Schedule 40 conduits were installed under the location 
of the 1047 station slab 60" in length. for future use by FPL. 

Reviewed By: Chase Rogers On: 4/22/2013 



Cost for Change - Cost Calculations 

Deducts: 

1. Material: 

!Item 

;otal 

I Unit$ I# Units 

2. Labor: 

I Item 

Total 

I Unit$ I# Units 

Additions: 

1. Material: 

Item Unit$ # Units 
2" PVC Pipe $14.62 

Total 

2. Labor: 

Item Unit$ # Units 
4 Man Crew per hour $250.00 
JD 410 Backhoe 

Total 

Total Material Add: 
Total Material Deduct: 
Net: 
Tax: 
Material Total: 
Total Labor Add: 
Total Labor Deduct: 
Total For Labor: 
Subtotal Labor and Materials: 
OH&P 15%: 
Grand Total: 

$150.00 

$350.88 
$0.00 

$350.88 
$22.81 

$373.69 
$1,200.00 

$0.00 
$1,200.00 
$1,573.69 
$236.05 

$1,809.74 

ITotal 

$0.001 

!Total 

$0.001 

Total 
24 $350.88 

$350.88 

Total 
3 $750.00 
3 $450.00 

$1,200.00 



PVC Conduit and Fittings 
c,,NTEX 

co,,du,1 CltJ.m j£l!IlffiIS/FfSI I !UJ 

Product Options 

'l: 1-bz:irdou~ M:rlMl~I 

O Stay ill the lmi>w._ 
SJ911 -"A fotl•TT<W.an<Hltl 1

5 OFF ,f 

lt,;,m Condu,t Nomln.al Outsid<> Dia. (In,) i 3.7S 011arnll Lao9th /In.) 
.. 

Type Sch~<h1lt !O Standard" UL ll5!1 ~JEMA TC 1 
r;~ !n,iid~ Dia. (In,) Z,067 

Trade S·,:.o (In.) 

• -· Cor;duit Si-ro (/n.) W:til ThicknecSs (In.) -0, 1:">• Cl1111 rntCl!ITIS/nS!l ll.!lf 

Nomlri~! Ltngtl'> {rtl) 'lO 

LJ o,:i..\1n.) 

C<ilor 

Product 0...$Cr(ptlon 
C~Cl,1,1. Smcdule 40, Trade S1z~ Z In. Nom1rnil Leng1J'1 l0 Ft., Non\lnill Ou1-;1d~ OlB ? :,15 I~ ;~5.(ie 'J,;i 2 C,S7 ·~ W.iil Th1cl:1te,s.; (I 154 i~ .. )tatM~I ¢( Cc-ns1ru-c!,,)n PVC. $~dill F~.aluce ae;i End Sr,,;ci:,r;:~.aturl: StnM~ro~ u_ Cl57 & i,iEM:,, TC 2 I.lat~:,-,! o! C-0~$tNClJG1 PVC, Sµeoal !"c.a\urn$ 8e11 End 

~.,,,,,~,, 
'""':,,, 

'•-:r,J,• $14.62rEA 



Chase Ro ers 

From: 
Sent: 

Michael K. Gleman <MKGleman@pbcwater.com> 
Tuesda~, March l~J()B 3:30 PM 
Chase R;gers; D~-;;iel A. Duke Ill To: 

Cc: Mark Cline; Vincent M. Riccobono; Van Vleet, John 
Subject: WWLS Rehabilitation Proj 11-038 Elec Feeds at LS 1047 

Follow Up Flag: Follow up 
Flag Status: Flagged 

Chase, 

Our discussions with FPL have settled on the following solution for the elec power feeds at LS 1047: 

1. Slide the valve vault to the south one (1) foot (increasing separation between the wet well and valve 
vault). This will provide a minimum of one foot separation from the existing cables and allow for new pvc 
conduits as described in item 2 below. 

2. Add four (4) 60 foot long Sch 40 PVC casings parallel to the existing FPL feeds- centered in the east-west 
direction - under our new concrete/pavement; capped at both ends for future use. Make sure they extend out 
from under the concrete at the west extremity and the asphalt pvmt at the east. 

3. Place two (2) of these PVC casings on the north side of the V. Vault and two (2) on the south. 
4. Depth shall be 36". 
5. Provide c/c spacing of 6" between conduits and 6" clear from vault wall(s). 

Please provide a cost quotation for this extra pvc and placement thereof. 

Feel free to call regarding any question. 

Sincerely, 

Michael K. Gleman, P. E. 
Project Manager 
Palm Beach County Water Utilities Dept 
Engineering Division 
8100 Foresthill Blvd 
West Palm Beach, Florida 33416 
551-493-6144 Desk 
561-493-6085 Fax 
561-373-7537 Cell 

I , : 1 ·, J , : j i" I , , j, I ' ; j\',' , '. • I , l _: -I, I II I 1 , ; ; •," ~J I I( • I : f ; ' 

, ,, 1, ,r,, Id,!,:,,,-, 1111'; ,·:,1,1,; ·,,.,;,, ,:I ; 1,",\cl'."I 1!',i · ,·,ii "°" r,1,-·, ·.-.,] 

,· ,, 1 ,,· , , '.~pii;I --r, ;, , .\ 1,-il ;,,,' ' , ,; , 1- - · · ,- I ./,. ',,·,: :,>·r , I 



Hinterland Group lnc. 

5401 N. Haverhill Rd. Unit 114 

West Palm Beach. FL 33407 

'l 1~[1;:, 

l 2 i ":it': ')D 

<t!A l?--t 
!l/7 

Transmittal Letter 

COST FOR CHANGE 

Project Title: \~/astewater Lift Station Rehabilitation Project 

Project Number: WUD 11-038 

Date of Submittal: 4!25/2013 

Revision Date: 5/13/2013 

SPECIFIC INFORMATION 

Cost for Change# : 11 

Pc..o # 19 

Description of Claim: Removal oflarge oak tree in proximity of litt station I 081. per county 

instruction. Tree to be cut down, ground and hauled offbfs-;:;bco~t~:;~;;~J!' Roots will bedug up 
, •. ,,,, . .,~,· • .,- ... ,-,,_ , ....... , _.-,~:,! 

and removed by Hinterland. Additional root removal had to be cm1iloyed even beyond that 

which was originally quoted 

Reviewed By: Chase Rogers On: 5113/2013 



Cost for Change - Cost Calculations 

Deducts: 

1. Material: 

I Item 

Total 

2. Labor: 

I Item 

Total 

Additions: 

1. Material: 

I Item 

Total 

2. Labor: 

Item 

Boca Tree Service 

4 Man Crew per hour 

JD 410 Backhoe 

Total 

Total Material Add: 

Total Material Deduct: 

Net: 

Tax: 

Material Total: 

Total Labor Add: 

Total Labor Deduct: 

Total For Labor: 

Subtotal Labor and Materials: 

OH&P 15%: 

Grand Total: 

I Unit$ 

I Unit$ 

I Unit$ 

Unit$ 

$850.00 

$250.00 

$150.00 

I# Units 

I# Units 

I# Units 

# Units 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

. 

$2,550.00 

$0.00 

$2,550.00 

$2,550.00 

$382.5D 

ITotal 

!Total 

!Total 

Total 

1 

9. 
2 

$2,932.50 ~ 

$0.001 

$0.001 

$0.0al 

$850.00 

$2,250.00 

$300.00 

$2,550.00 





BOCA TREE StRVICE 

To: 

99 Mizner Blvd 
Unit 227 
Boca Raton, Fiorlda 33483 
UNITED STATES 

HINTERlJ\ND GROUP 

BOCA GROVE COMMUNITY 
Whitaker Drive 
Boca Raton, Florida 33432 
UNITED STATES 

'! Sales Person 

'1 Delivery Date 
_.,-..... ,. -------- .,,._,,,, ___________ . 

HOcJS0 

Phor.e; 
Emam 

1 ! STUMP GRINDING 1 Grind down remaining stump 
1 IHAULAVVAYTREE Hau!aVvayr(-;;mnants 

. DEBRIS 

... ·---- ;_ 

Paaelofl 

Sales Quote {Open) 

561 213 2295 Saies Ouote No.: 
CHECKS ARE PAYABLE T Sales Ouote date; 

Contact Name 

Payment Terms 

$200.00 

$175.00 

Subtotal: 

Tax total: 

Total; 

1036 
4/22/2013 

$200.00 T i 

$175.00 I 

$850.00 

$0.00 

$850.00 



Hinterland Group Inc. 

5401 N. Haverhill Rd. Unit 114 

West Palm Beach, FL 33407 

Transmittal Letter 

COST FOR CHANGE 

Project Title: Wastewater Lift Station Rehabilitation Project 

Project Number: WUD 11-038 

Date of Submittal: 5/13/2013 

Revision Date: 6/1312013 

SPECIFIC INFORMATION 

Cost for Change# : 13 

Description of Claim: Removal of large oak tree in proximity of proposed gravity line at LS 

333. per county instruction. Tree to be cut down, ground and hauled off by subcontractor. 

Roots will be dug up and removed by Hinterland. 

Reviewed By: Chase Rogers On: 6/13/2013 



Cost for Change - Cost Calculations 

Deducts: 

1. Material: 

I Item 

Total 

2. Labor: 

!Item 

Total 

Additions: 

1. Material: 

I Item 

Total 

2. Labor: 

Item 

Maximum Services 

4 Man Crew per hour 

JD 410 Backhoe 

Total 

Total Material Add: 

Total Material Deduct: 

Net: 

Tax: 

~,er4al-+-0,a+:-· G5) u , i> 
Total Labor Add: 

Total Labor Deduct: 

Total For Labor: 

Subtotal Labor and Materialsra 21, .. ..,,·, 1, 
OH&P 15%: "' 

Grand Total: 

I Unit$ 

1Unit$ 

I Unit$ 

Unit$ 

r Units 

I# Units 

I# Units 

# Units 

$1,350.00 1 

$250.00 ..Jie 

$150,00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

· $<!, 750.00 

$G,OO--­
_,. $ q I 7-Jtr.otr 

J s DD .'$4,756.00 
,:, Z. ,;- SJ.12.50 

-0 

ITotal 

$0.001 

I Total 

$0.001 

!Total 

$0.001 

Total 

$1,350.00 

~J se~ .oo ' ,, 

$900.00 

$4,750.00 

- tz s,:, :o· 

-::3:S--"o -
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MAXIMUM SERVICES 

13780 SMITH SUNDY ROAD 
DELRAY BEACH,FL.33446 

(561)495-8006 FAX(561)495-1002 
www.maximumtreeandJ.andscape.com 

maximumservices@bellsouth.net 
CERTIFIED ARBORIST #FL-570A 

CERTIFIED GENERA!. CONTRACTOR #CGCO62670 
PROPOSAL 

06/01/13 
TO: TUSCANY C 
JOB NAME: TREE REMOVAL 
ATTN.DANNY 

WE HEREBY SUBMIT SPECIFICATIONS AND ESTIMATE FOR; 
REMOVE AND STUMP GRIND BISBOPHIA TREE IN THE SOUTH REAR OF 
TUSCANY BUILDING .. C . SO A LIFT STATION CAN BE INSTALLED. STm,!P 
SHALL BE GROUND J5'.;·,BELOW GRADE. 
WE PROPOSE HEREBY TO FURNISH Mll.TERIAL ANl'.l LABOR COMPLETE IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH THE 1\BOVE SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE SUM OF 
$1350.00 + PERMIT IF NEEDED 
PAYMENTS TO BE MADE AS FOLLOWS; 50% DEPOSIT, BALANCE IN FULL 
UPON COMPLETION 
THIS PROPOSAL MAY BE WITHDRAWN BY US IF NOT ACCEPTED WITHIN 
30 DAYS . 
• 

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL; 

PATE. ____ _ 

SIGNATURE. _______ _ 
MAXIMUM SERVICES 

SIGNATURE. ________ _ 

P 4/4 
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Hinterland Group Inc. 

5401 N. Haverhi-11 Rd. Unit 114· 

West Palm Beach, FL 33407 

COST FOR CHANGE 

Project Title: Wastewater Lift Station Rehabilitation Project 

Project Number: WDD 11-038 

Date of Submittal: 5/14/2013 

Revision Date: 7 /27/2013 

SPECIFIC INFORMATION 

Cost for Change#: 14 

Description of Claim: There are several utilities running through the proposed location for the 

lift station 333 wet well and gravity line. Hinterland has contacted AT&T, Comcast and FP&L 

and spent time coordinated with them to resolve the issue. Utility reps have made site visits and 

the necessary work is now being completed. 

Reviewed By: Chase Rogers On: 7/27/2013 

' 



Cost for Change• Cost Calculations 

Deducts: 

1. Material: 

I Item 

Total 

I Unit$ I# Units 

2. Labor: 

I Item 

Total 

I Unit$ I# Units 

Additions: 

1. Material: 

I Item 

Total 

I Unit$ I# Units 

2. Labor: 

Item Unit$ # Units 
Bob lsray Irrigation $5,610.00 
AT&T Billing $11,842.75 
Utility coordination $250.00 
Comcast Billing 

Total 

Total Material Add: 

Total Material Deduct: 

Net: 

Tax: 

Material Total: 
Total Labor Add: 

Total Labor Deduct: 
Total For Labor: 

Subtotal Labor and Materials: 

OH&P 15%: 

Grand Total: 

$1,290.64 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 
$16,883.39 

$0.00 

$16,883.39 

$16,883.39 

$2,532.51 

$19,415.90 

ITotal 

$0.001 

ITotal 

$0.001 

ITotal 

$0.001 

Total 

1 $5,610.00 

1 $11,842.75 

15 $3,750.00 

1 $1,290.64 

$16,883.39 



~ INVOICE 

COtv\CAST ] 0435 l rumvood Road SFR 

Palm Beach Gardens FL 33410 Attn: 
Construction Dept. 

CuBto:mer lniormati-an: 

Name: Dr,nid A, Duk!i- Ill 

Contact: 
Job Title; DATE: 7-25-13 

Addrei;s; 540 i Hf,r!h HM\'<lrl1ill Ro;-id Project No. 0 

City St Zip: West Palm 8r:ach Fl :',3407 

Phone: ,S6 \ •640-3503 

Fax: 561-6403$0-l 

Descri.pti.on : temp cable Kings Point 

QOA.N'TITY I CU'A'I I PART~ I DESCRIPTION, I Ut,,,'l'r PRICE I AMOUX1' 

MATERIALS $125.42 

LABOR $ - 801.70 
-

-

Any Questions? Contact: Anthony Springsteel 772-321-3425 SUBTOT:\L $ 92,- 11 

WPB Construction S\tpend~or T:\\'. Dn maH•rinls $7,S.J 

.'\dmin Fi!f:S U0.26 

Make check payable ti.,: COMCAST 
10435 Ironwo.od R.d. Palm Bes.eh Gardens, Fl 33410 {attn: Construction D-ept) TOTAL $ 1,054.95 



INVOICE 

COMCAST 10435 lronv,,r_iorl Road SFR 
Palm Beach Gankns fL 33410 t\ttn; 

Con~1.ruc:.H)t1 Dept. 

Cuatom.er 1nfo.r:m:.ti-on: 

Name; C;:irnd A. D11h • .,, f1I 

Contact: 

Job Tithi: DATE: 1'-26~13 

Addre3i;: .':i-.iOl Horth Hav,crh:i! Road Project No. 0 

City $1: Zip: Wes~ PaJm fk;,<'h F! 33-1(")7 

Phone: :~tJJ.(1---lO<,::;ru 

Fan.: S6 l-6•10.3!,0•·l 

Description ; temp cabte Kings Point 

QtJANTlTY t:ll"A• CART• PE'SCRIPTION, UNIT FRICI:: I illOUN'T 

MATERlALS $J2§,47 

LABOR $_ .•. 238.00. .. 

Any Questions? Contuct: Anthony SprLngsteel 772-321<1425 SUfJTOTAL s 363A7 
WPB Constn.1etla-n Supcrvh10-r TAX ori nrntcrials $7.53 

Adrnm. v,~,:::s 35.7IJ 

Make che-ck. pny19.bfo to: COMCAST 

10435 Ironwood R-d, P-s.lm l3@auh Oatdens, Fl 33410 (attn.: Con?lh'U.ctfon D~pt.J TOTAL $ 406,70 
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. tfSil,J 17'r!g. 1003 NW : l th Str~c\ 
~~ · ",' 'y'S Boynton B~ac~. FL 3342G 
~ ~, ;1 (56 ]I Ti4-3997 

~: F:1.\'. (561 j 734~3377 

<Design, Inc. 

~-------------------,--, 
f--s_m_'._'o _________________ l 
l \Vil!.nn Mnr.a~t:m~t 
,;23 W :\\lur,1_;_; A1.-~. Su11c ft/,1~]1} 

:klr::i-y ne::cr .. ;;-~_ 3:u,.;15 
:;111~6'.:,,i~:2,:,~ 

l 
' 

P 0, Ne, 

Item O.vantity ::-Jescriplic;-

123 » 

L,..i~•:itc fc,;.j Lric,.,:; lvr~:p;:nl:1..:-, c-y~1r.0·. :,·r:::;:tc v::ilve:,- 1\or,, 
ri~.::c:--.•...:ir:,- 1·n, !".':',\ <.:0\1'.ltn,clt,n: :if li !\ ..,::.::1111: 

-:- fi .. -;,-1;: /. :ricn : t10:.;r_:.; 

P 3/4 

Invoice 

Date \nvoice ,;; 

Project 

. ' Rate Amour,~ 

OJ}Q C.GC 

Tota! S'2 llJ_Ui; 
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1003 ]\!. w: 11111 Street 
Boynton Beach, FL 33426 
(561) 734-3997 
Fax (561) 734-3377 

PROPOSAL 

To: Tuscan;1 at King's Point 
c/o 'Nilson l\.1anag~mcnt 
4723 \1-/_ Atlantic /\Vt:, Suite ti/\-19 
Delray Beach. FL 33445 

.A.nn: :)an \Vilsoi:~ 

June 10. 2(H3 

Prupo.sa:: w n>roulc 6" mainline JJ:H.i %One line around ccn::;t.r.1ction sliC' and re-install 1.if\cr 
ccnst:uction is completed. Scope cf \'.Vork cons)sts o:-, 
: ) Temporarily run approximately 230' of 6" P'v'C mainline with kw \'O!\agc on top of 
g;ow:.d aiong go! f co....:rse. 
2) Thrust block finings ½1th com.:re1e. 
3) T~mporari!y run 2" .. rnnt: line on top o-:;;,rnu.nC on north :rnd 'J,\'t.St siCc ofconstruc-:inn 
SJt(;, 

4) Bur/ piping after construction is completed in old lc)cmior::$. 

PAYMENT: Draws on work as completed, HJi!/1 JO()% of balance due upon co111pletio11. 

Submitted Hy: 

Accepted By: -~------~· D:::tc. 
l:'hc :,t.u·,..: n:-i-.:c..~. ,,;:,1,t.J,:H . .1."'.-. .;n,! "pi.;~,(h•;1:•\H',::, ;,•,: ·•d1..,:·;\t."l00' ·~•,,,-..; ;,t,;,; r\r;r.:by :..ni<hnri;;c\.'. :u U0 :he \1(.>r~ ,1:- ::,fl,;1.::rt,:d. 

:'J11~.r>',;n1 •,,.;ii(};: :n:ick ,i.-.. n-,nlin<.;J ::~,:,,.:. "'r>.:,; ;:, 1::<><"-.1 for ·'iCJ ,:, 

P 2/4 



:'.:- .. 

FIE 

.:;:J:,; . 

. 1::, ,•·,~ 

.J, ... •:' 

. .!!_,j_:,,~ ... ili!EJat10fl.P_Lf;JJ.,WtJlrc(1.J---:i,,.,,,.1:)cn; ,;~,,::;;.\ be ri;;c~•ive,J ;', _{,'.w: .t.fanaqer Bil{ Ceat~i: ,..H tt1v ad-dre:s.~; shown be!ovv bctOH..' AT&- T r·1or{d.ii wilt prnce~Yi wf/h ,1n/ worfi 

'!"'' 

Project ff ,..;. __ •• : 

Service- Order 

Return this fetter and payment tQ the .. adpres~f;/O}N. __ Th.isflJ:ter mJ,/Ji,t accomaam ths;.JlilYJ:Tl~Qt in Q!:Sler for th e.J;Jwloeer .JiillQ,yJJ_jjjQOve to be notified to begin development, of the detailed .. (SJ.JiL'L[Q.r your work request . 

. "<c::er:':u- ·,11:,-



at&t 

Dan1e,i Duke 
,i.finter!anu Group 
540: N ri?:'/r:?rhrli Ro /)nit J .i ✓ 
West Pair':': i:.,¼.:a;;n FL 33,c10 7 

Ke.iocaie a sect:;on or 2 ·l•ur;ed cvpp,cr c~)bfe:,, 1 •-100 pr·:: c,_;;-pt.'r c2/J/,_a a:,d I •·SC prs c(.;,,oo<:r c,;1bic rh<1t are 
iocated on exisung 1 s·· ut.ility ,::asernenr 1n the pa/'i1 1,,,.IJerE ri__1!m G~:<01c:~ Ccumr ,•,,1ii !)u,"!t ,;; ne-1·, IA"t StalfO,'~. 
Spcoai constructwn chargr:s eppfy Engir.t"".'::r·.,ng anJ Cc;sc,.-!_.:a1or' ,vJ 'Jct 1,,eq,n (,:·,t1i the atwcncd 
contrect is sir;meo· b:; vou ,::;i,~ vour cd'tv:,nzecf aqet~t Up.:•;·: signin,; the co,1Ua~~~, o!cz:se send the ong1:ra! 
signed contract Bnd vour ao\1ar;ce payment {or UK: amour"':t 1r1d,'r':aC(!\'; i.,-, p,?J.~agrs?r;n two 1rl the: contract. 
This signed contract .and payment must be received in the Manager Bill center et the address 
shown be}ow before AT&T Will proceed with pny work 

This quote is only vaitd for 60 o"ays from the date ol' this ietter, 
pfei.'tSe cio nae hesitatr:: to crx1t,,:::t rne at 561-988-652? 

/./>JI,, /,,(J?d+:----,. 
( . /1,t:;1-- ., 

' ' Luis Guareno 
V 5'61•988,6527 

AT&T F!onda Network 

Project .:;r 2227696 

Return the original signed contract and payment to: 

AT&T CWO Coordrnator 
3535 Co!onna,Je Par1<v.,;y.,,­

R.oom Norrh WJO 
Atte..nUon: Sandv Tribble 
Birrrungl"lam, AL 35243 

Contacr Number_· (205) 977-7181 



.._,... 
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SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION AGREEMENT 

Pro:ecr :;; 92.27698 
Au::10rity: 3E232,~ 1:i.38 
AIE,T c,.:,n1a::1 Lu:::; ·3l,·t.1rt<)a10 

C:.Jstc,rrwr N:a~f< ['.~Jllc: D•..:ko 
C•Jstcmer i·iumbe. 321-S<:13, 706''3 
Vc/:_1d~ .S:if:: AdcJr;.;:,:,~ 5,1c,· '-,_r rdvEs:-f1;1; Rd Un:1 
- , ,:_ V-h:)st Pain, Beach :::~. 2:-;,,;.{:,-7 

-~·!;;-. '.:;f'<.:(\:d Co!1<;1ictior·. -\~rt:c\t1~·u, ',\'...'.ft''.'.llt,.:11i .. 1 1·. ;_•n:::r~·,_'. w:,, h:.- .:n,.i \1<:'.l').\_;~·;, iJl·(\-.;,,:_r: 

i'd,:.::, 1;-rrnu:11;,::_11:=·,n.,. i11c· dr1• ;i •\TS: r '.-:il·,:nhi::1"; i' :\ l-,\_ ! , .u1,J Hi11r._:rhi1d c;1-_,,q1, 
;,_ni_i l !f~torr:1::- i·.,:·n.-h:- ,·,J;'.r,·,- t,·, :lv t,.·!L!"-'• llif \~Tm .... :r1<1 ,·,,1;,it1i:,n--

1. T,·1riff<'i. 'J½b ,:\oc•rc::m•:n! 1~ ,;1,;hj:c·~·t <,·, :ind '-·.,n1ri,lkd ·1" ·)i,: p,·1,,1-..,1,1;_,, · .-\·~·•,\:~; ·" u:·ii.t\ :!.;,d ,Ji ,udl 

:t:,.-i:,;1\!H, li: '>~11J t:irl(b ;·1:-- '11:1:, I,,;_: 111:td<.' tnir1j 1.i1u_l·; , 11:r1c. 

Special Cor1struction. This Agree:--nenl is tor the sr;s.::.:a/ ,~;o.1·::w1;-::1'on a.s fur'th2:r descib6c:! or 
Exhibju_. ottachc::id hereto anrJ incorporated !Jere,n :.:iy :his r-e.ie~en,:;e (' Spec1a! Construction"\. As 
-::onsidera.tir;n for tr7f Special Construction. Custor.~,:H sna.1I ;·,3y ;:) ;\T& T S 11 <.;::2. 75 ("Special 
Cons1ruction Charges· J, Payment ln full is required before the specta! construction will 
begin. P.ayrne1~i snail tH2 made by rnail 10 AT&Ts ofiice:s oc:i. 3535 Co:'onnade Parkr•1ar, Roo1T; 
North W]D_. 8irr:11nr;,1!1arn, AL 35243, or to such ot<v~•i oddress as AT&T rr:,'Jy \ies,Gn.3Je. in writfng. 

2, Early Termtnatlon. ShoL.ki Customer termir:212 nr ,:rtncr:: th1·s A,gr0erneni prfc,r to tt":e. 
-cc-rnple!ion of consuucticy·:. C·-JStorner sha:il remo:un l:able f0r ifle Snecial C")nst:~;:;tior·, 
Charges. Cusiome-r £:ckno,Niedges and a~1rees ; .... TE~ T sht;I.1 inc:.,r suo.s1anti.:-il uo-f--onl costs :n 
connec1io."1 ,v,lh its perforn1ance unde~ :rc;s Aqre2n1,.:•nt 2nd th2t darnaqes ',n the e-ven; d St.;c\~, 
early termination or cance!/8.lion are not re-a,j:ly iH:.:r.:gn;~i!·cable am1 :r,c;! in such C:::vent of early· 

ter:rdnat:cm pa:1m0n1 o! th!..? Spe:;::'.1al Constri..Crrein Charges is re-asor:ab!o Cus1om0r 1urti-rer 
ai;;knowlecges ar.(j agrnes that ,t h,sreby w;,3,ve~ any righ! :c ,;,:,nest svc,1 paym,;m\ of th12 
SpJE:cial Construction Criarges for any reasor1. ,,,.;,c,1,.", t1u: ,..;,:Ji 11t rite; IG reasonableness,::,{ 
the d1ar9es. quality r/ ihe w:::;;r~:. l':1r !1me!1nes:s ::;:: 1-e, 1Ncrk. 

3. LimltaHon of Liability. ,t\T&T.s rnaxirnLro1 ilatJ1l1'.y ;:m<:;.ing ,~·,. Qt_;t Jf ,::;~ in 2~,y ·say connected 
ii:, this Agreernern shaP be as set forth 1r. 1111;, :ariHs a:~d in 1·.c >;;: 110n1 ~';E:1!1 excee{J Special 
Cons!rt;C\1e,;1 Cr.2.;ges paid by Customer J,) AT.!{T 

4. Severability. t,r:y pt:)v(sie::i of tllis Agr·C'ernc;,; hc•ld b'.! :,, ccurt of ,;::crnpe-:ent j:,..iri:;die!io~1 to be 
ir.vaiid rn unenfmc-2able sh2il not irr1p1:w cir 1n1,1al1dat1~ tn1:-: :er~i(M:r.Ja2~ ~::" t-"H:i- /i,gr<2ern:2:1: and 
irlE· 0!fecl tr,e,-eof st-;ail tie cur;fmed ~o tht; ~;n::is;i;c;lon so '1t1!,j to i)e 1r:v2,!i1J r_;~ une-;1•c;ceao:t:. 

5, Succ-essors and Assigns. This Agreern':.'nl is binding upc,1r· and s 11:.:ill 1nurfi to the be;•nefl 1. 0
1 

ir1e parties and their respective succe::::sors anrJ assigns. 

6 Counterparts. Thi~~ Agret:!rnent may be :3xec;;;;:;d i:: one: or ,: .. ,ere ~::Y~·•·1ter·p.:1.~ts. each oi 1r,t1icr 

v1hen so cxecuwd .s-hail b-e deemed to 01;: an onq1n~:i. :.·,u; ail rit V.'h1c~ 'N'.lr• P taken together 
-shal! constitule one and Hw sarrie instr1.;.11,;-r;:. 

7. Effect of Waiver. 0lc; consent or waive, ,:::,xpress ,-y ,rnpl1ed sr··,~\ii t.,~ C-9'E:me,j a cc,:"\sent ~o nr 

,vAiVBr of eny o::hm breach of \!·1e- sar:;e :::_;r rrny othsi cr;veri<,nt. ccncJn1nri er duty. 

S. Headings. The heB.d1ngs. cap110ns. and a··r;,F,gerren.s ;;sed in i!Ts 1~.9reer;1,:;:rn are for 
convenience J·';Jy an,J sh2il not affect the mtsrp:0!<~:1cr c.' this fa,gr·eernen'. 



-~.::. ::'. at&t 
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10. Interpretation, Ths• p:-,,r.ie21s .::.~ir2e :hat ;b:s .A.c;1·,::,;;,r:1,::<< sh;;:,:! ,·.ct t,::-, ar:;,;3 .... ~>.:,;r2.,J 1r, fa.vc,r o~ 
ag,::1ins1 -silher anv par:·~ The r:anIes fur:h,:,:-1· .?,£r·(:;c: tr'l-ci.· ;'-1>:'.:-:/ enterec ,·-,'.::: '."';s /'.·jreen~Bnt ai1er 
confcr.iing v,it!·· lege.i ccu::~e; w af-le~ ha: 11:n,:1 a :f:?Jsor,at;i,:; op::c;::~n ·; t(; v.1nfer ,,,in·., lega.i 
c::.n.:nse 1• 

; 1. Applicable Law. T~1s Agrer~•ment s.hal1 be gover:1ed and !:\'.::rprete~J .,.,1 ac::;srr:L:tn-:s w~ti ❖ the 
!a·,vs of tlle STa~e of i=-:0~1cia. , ,---.,i:hc,!..:' ,,:;gctr:J ic \; :;o:;fl1c1 of l.a1,v 
principles. 

12. Attorneys· fees, ll e-1th1::r party m<C,~E-ri2,l!y t--r,.-,a,::ht~s ih~s fa.gret?rr:en'. Briel ~;l1ou)d :h~ n,-;:-.n­

breach1n:J pany SP.Pk TO Prtfnrr.r~ 1i r19t1ts tr1r,')u:01h iBff~.:. act;ciri_ th,~ r:,rP 01;1'11ns-: party 5;-i;qr: 

recover lr·Jm the· otho~ peny z:il cost:; ;:;nd ex;:ienses i'7CU~rwJ :r:c:,1:::nJ. b1,;t ;-·ct i:rn:ed ~c. 
re.8sonab:e attcir:1,~ys' iees 

1,..\ Authoritv, Tire st9natn•it•f:. t'.) this Ag1e0mc-n; r~pre~fr·,: ;~D-"! ~•;2rr~i'1' :112~ :hsy are duiy 
authorizec to execute this AGreerne,nL 

14 No Precedent, Except for U1e rr,atters :esolvt~d a.1KJ retr~as:3ci herein. this Aqrttemer-.1 is o! nc 
value and sh;:dl not be cnn~1(iered prece,~r.-nt hr re$~J!v1:1;J any dt.sput~• 1nar iTii?.'t' arise in the 
future. 

1 :,. Final Agreement. THIS AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE Ei\TIR:C AND FINAL 
EXPRESSION Or THE PAFfflES WITH HESPFCT TO THE SUHJECT \l.~TTER H[cREOF 
TH:S AGREEr,AENT t·vtA.Y NOT BE CONTF{AD!CTED BY EViD:'.:NCE OF PRIOR. 
CONTEMPORANEOUS OR SUBSEOUEr,JT OH/\l AGHEE/v';t'.:'.'JTS OF THE PARTIES· 
THERE ARE NO U~J\,VR1TTE\; ORAL. AGHEEMEi·✓TS l3ETWEEi·J THE PAi=!TIES NO 
f\i10DIFICAT10N f'IESC:S'.';:!Oi'J. WA!VER. RELEASE Ofl A'.vl[=t,JllMEJ<T OF ANY 
PROVISION OF THIS AGf'iEEf·-'1Ei\T SHr-\LL BE \~ADE. CXCEfYT i3Y A V1✓ FUTTEI'~ 
AGREEMENT SIGNED BY BOTH P,!\FffiES, 



........, 
;:, ~ at&t 
~;::: 

l"N 1./v'JT!\JESS 1:VHEREO~ tile p.:.rties rH;re~(;i hn,.re ,::austci th,$ J-\Jrer;;,1·:1;::ni t·:i he o2xec:u:2d by ~he! 1 
rJui'..,, authorized :-cpre.se,,..,,ta:iv0 1~~.n '.'.H;; ,-),?.te::. :;et f,:.,,11, b,:~iow This quoti:· iS ,:,:,"'.i/ ·.r:;::J:d ;•, 6 1:: nays 
fronr the rJat<= oi th:s Ie~:0,. 

CUSTOMER AT&T Southeast 

By Daniei Duke By Luis Gvare-"lo 

Printer:J Name Prir;tfd/1tme 
/,/ -

By By 
_, - --7 

_,-/ <{.¼,,lM/ 

Authorize(! Signature Atirhonze:d S1gnuture 

T:tle Proje~1 Supervisor Title 1,J,,1gt OSP Planning & Eng 
Deslgr· 

Dale 06-13-2013 Date 06-13~2012 



Hinterland Group Inc. 

5401 N. Haverhill Rd. Unit 114 

West Palm Beach, FL 33407 

COST FOR CHANGE 

Project Title: Wastewater Lift Station Rehabilitation Project 

Project Number: WUD l l-038 

Date of Submittal: 5/29/2013 

Revision Date: Ni A 

SPECIFIC INFORMATION 

Cost for Change# : 15 

Description of Claim: The plans for LS 901 call for a new 3 phase 480V transformer to be in­

stalled at the site. ln order for FPL to bring 3 phase to the site we will need to install 2 - T PVC 

conduits with one leg in one conduit. from the switch cabinet near the canal to the location 

shown on the plans for the new transfonncr. 

Reviewed By: Chase Rogers On: 5/29/2013 



Cost for Change • Cost Calculations 

Deducts: 
1. Material: 

I Item 

Total 

2. Labor: 

!'tern 

Total 

Additions: 
1. Material: 

Item 
Red Mulch per yard 
Sod per pallet 
Asphalt Repair 

Total 

2. Labor: 

Item 

4 Man Crew per hour (hand dig) 

Total 

Total Material Add: 
Total Material Deduct: 

Net: 
Tax: 

Material Total: 
Total Labor Add: 
Total Labor Deduct: 
Total For Labor: 
Subtotal Labor and Materials: 
OH&P 15%: 
Grand Total: 

I Unit$ 

!Unit$ 

Unit$ 

$64.94 
$149.95 
$494.79 

Unit$ 

$250.00 

I# Units 

I# Units 

# Units 

# Units 

$924.57 
$0.00 

$924.57 
$60.10 

$984.66 
$8,000.00 

$0.00 

$8,000.00 
$8,984.66 
$1,347.70 
$10,332.36 

!Total 

$0.001 

!Total 

$0.001 

Total 
2 $129.88 
2 $299.90 
1 $494.79 

$924.57 

Total 

32 $8,000.00 

$8,000.00 



Sheet1 

ALL LAKE 
Electrical Contractors, Inc. 

lnsured-Bonded•EC13003782 
P.O. Box 1030 Residential 
Belle Glade, Fl. 33430 Industrial . 
(561) 992-4405 Commercial 

Invoice# 13-LS901 SERV 
Name: Hinterland Group, Inc 

Address: 5401 Haverhill Road Unit 114 
West Palm Beach, FL 33407 

Phone: 561-640-3503/Fax 640-3504 Date: 6/28/2013 

CASH CHARGE BID C.O.D. PAID OUT PAID ON ACCT. 

Quantity Description Price Total 

Invoicing for Palm Beach County WUD 11-038 
Lift Station 901. 

Labor, Equipment and Material to install the 
5" FP&L Underground service conduit 
from the switch location to the new transformer 
location near the Lift Station 901 $ 8,000.00 

Sign: ____________ _ Total:I $8,000.00 I 

Page 1 



.I 

PENINSULAR ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTORS 
1301 Okeechobee Road 
West Palm Beach FL 33401 
561-832-1626 Fax 561-832-2108 

QUOlE TO: 
HINTERLAND GROUP, INC 
5401 NORTH HAVERHIL:S RD STE 114 
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33407 

Quotation 
·<'.'.~::=qg~:)h3:.2VC> 1:Z:✓L1it2f:mRS~~~~,~t~:G;,r/;r;3:t; 

12/GS/12 I Sl623493 
' 

ORDER TO; Jfilfil;R'.Mg¥m~~{~?J\ 
l1Q:. D;a;c.nch,;i.'c"!, R.o;.d 

~<:~t l'alrr . .S,:;-aC:h IT. n~::n 

$!..l-$:J.2-:<,:;;;; Fa.x SH-i>'.\2•.!llCH 

SHI? TO: 

HINTERL~..ND GROUP, INC 

1 of 4 

5401 NORTH HAVERHILL RD STE 11 
WEST PALM BEACH, F'L 33407 

DisclOth Net 30th 

STRANDED 



PVC Conduit and Fittings 
•'.:i'NTt,X ~ 

Product Options 

'"" 

Nom11'1.;ll Outside DI~. (In,) 

T)l))<l $chMu;~ !iO 

I • ". lns,de Dia. (ln.) , ~}~1 

Conduit Sito (In,) 

Oi~.(ln.) 
Tr:,1fo Siu (In.) 2 

• W;ill Thickne,;.s lln.) o Zn 

0 L:J 

C<1-lcr 

Pro<lu<:1 0>r.,;ript1on 

o s,ay in the ltnow._ 
~9nuplor.i!-=,H,-a.."'<!9~; :15 OFF ,3· 

Qy(lr.ill Longth (In.) 

Mrr,/1 ,1,,;S3Cf<1Z 

C<>ne,m Sw>t<>dui,:i SO. Tro,:e- Sm.•? 1n ~,-,rrimnl c~nom 10 !''i t;e,,-,,,-~I '.);,1~:Ce D1.ll 2 37!', 1n 1~.Mle O,;; 1 \t~O :n W.ali T>,,d,;~e-~~ O 7.18 In M~H>n~l i'.l-1 
C<:>~,t,1,c:1,,m PVC 5p<10,,1 l'enrwce B-:,11 Enc Sp,,,-o,il F~AIU":', $t.aMa,cJ, L!L 55• ~ '.•lSMA TC< 
Ml!~na! er CM1'.wc:i1on PVC Spex;,al F<ia\ure-l\. Sell E.nd 

,;,, 



Proposed 

Transformer 275' Conduit Run 
Existing FPL 

Switch Cabinet 



PROJECT: 

WASTEWATER LIFT STATION REHABILITATION 
PROJECT NO. WUD 11-038 

Wastewater Lift Station 
Rehabilitation 

Hinterland Group, Inc. 

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 

APPROVAL LIMITS: 

CONTRACTOR: 5401 N. Haverhill Road, Unit 114 
West Palm Beach, Florida 33407 DEPARTMENT HEAD CONTRACT REVIEW 

DEPARTMENT HEAD 
PLUS CONTRACT REVIEW COMMITTEE 

PROJECT NO.: WUD 11-038 COMMITTEE 

RESOLUTION: R2012-1421 (Amount) (Days) (Amount) (Days) (Amount) (Days) 

DATE APPROVED: October 2, 2012 INDIVIDUAL C.O. $10,000.00 40 Days $50,000.00 200 Days $60,000.00 240 Days 

CONTRACT AMOUNT: 2,172,758.00 CUMMULATIVE C.O. $25,000.00 100 Days $75,000.00 300 Days $100,000.00 400 Days 

CONTRACT REVIEW TOTAL DEPT. HEAD & 
BOARD OF COUNTY DEPARTMENT HEAD 

COMMITTEE CONTRACT REVIEW 
COMMISSIONERS COMM. 

DATE NET (ADDS PLUS DEDUCTS) (ADDS PLUS DEDUCTS) (ADDS PLUS DEDUCTS) (ADDS PLUS DEDUCTS) 

C.O. APPROVED 
# CHANGE AMOUNT DAYS AMOUNT DAYS AMOUNT DAYS AMOUNT DAYS TOTALS 

1 PENDING $75,879.02 0 0 0 0 0 0 $75,879.02 90 $75,879.02 

TOTALS: $75,879.02 0 0 0 0 0 0 (PENDING) 90 $75,879.02 



'WASTEWATER LIFT STATION REHABILITATION 
PROJECT NO. WUD 11-038 

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 

SCHEDULE 1 

PARTICIPATION OF SBE/MWBE CONTRACTORS 

PROJECT NAME: Wastewater Lift Station Rehabilitation PROJECT NO. WUD 11-038 

CHANGE ORDER NO._1_ 

FAX NO: 561-640-3504 

NAME OF PRIME CONTRACTOR: Hinterland Group, Inc. 

CONTACT PERSON: Dan Duke 111, President 

CONTRACT DATE: October 2, 2012 

Name, Address and 
Phone Number of M/WBE 

Type of Work To Be 
Performed 

PHONE NO: (561) 640-3503 

DEPARTMENT: Water Utilities 

Contract Amount 

Black Hispanic Women Other(Please Specify) 

••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

1. All Lake Electric 
933 Linda Road 
Belle Glade, Fl 33430 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

PRIME CONTRACTOR TO COMPLETE: 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE: 

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: 

$_ $_ $_ $8,000.00 SBE 

$_ $_ $_ $_0 

$_ $_ $_ $_0 

$_ $_ $_ $_0 

$_ $_ $_ $_0 

TOTALS $_0_ $_0_ $_0_ 

$2,172,758.00 ORIGINAL PARTICIPATION: 15.18% overall SBE 

$2,248,655.02 ADJUSTED PARTICIPATION: 15.03% overall SBE 

• Change Order #1 decreases SBE/M/BE participation. 



,S CMl<Di4LE 1 

1-1:lT !,,- PROl•u~EO ~t,t-Ml1NtH: PRIM<: Af\lUJU>{ SlJtu,;Of\11 KACTOK PAR1 ICIPATlUN 

PHOJRCT NAMJ•: OR BID NA1\-1E: Wastewater LS Rehab_ Proj ec"t_ 

NAMEOFPH.ll\1E UJl)DEH: Hi~t.erland Group, Inc. 

CONTACT PERSON: Daniel Duke III 

PROJECT NO, OH BID NO,: WUD 11- 038 

ADDRESS: -=?~.~2 Corporate Way, West Palm Beach, Florida 2}_1...Q_7 

l'llONENO.; 561-640-3503 FAX NO.: 321-633-7067 

lll.D OPENING DATE: July 10_, 201,2 lJSF..R Dli:PAHTMENT: Water Utility Department 

TlllS DOCUMENT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY Tlll( PRIME CONTRACTOR AND SllMJJl1TED WITH BID PACKET, PLEASE LIST nm NAME, CONTACT 

INFOllMA'l'lON ANll DOLLAR AMO!JNT OR PERCENTAGE 011 WORK TO llE COMPLEH;D BY ALL SBE-M/WJJE SllllCONTRACTORS ON THIS PROJECT. IF 

THE PRJME IS AN SllE-M/WBE, PLEASE ALSO LIST Tl!E NAME, CONTACT INFORMATION AND DOLLAR AMOUNT OR l'ERCENTAGlc 0!1 WORK TO BE 

COMPLETI\D BY THE PRJME ON nus PI\OJECI'. THli PRIME AJ'FII\MS TllAT IT WILL MONITOR THE Sl.lES LISTED TO ENSURE TIIE SllE8 PERFORM THE 

WORJ( WITH ITS OWN FORCES. 

All Lake Electric 
933 Linda Road 561-992-4405 

Belle Glade, Florida 33430 

({'l1cd1 nne .or ho!h C11tt-i;uri-1'.1i) 

Mffi'lTh SUE l)OlJ.i\R AMOlu:il OR l'ERCNTAGli OF WJ.lliK 

Mhmri1y 0ntJ{l! Bl11tk 
Jlu~lnt/J~ Hw1inr.H 

Jli~Jlll!l.it \\'11/llC\l {'.aurn.~(1111 

• • 
/ 

~7 LJ 

• D 

• D 

D • 
TtJtnl 

.j{ $ c/o,> 

To!11l SllF-,\i/\\'l!_t..J;nr(idpnlinn llh!111.r Amount nr l'rrcru/ilgr of Work 
,,---------/ ,• 

l hereby nrHfy !lu1i the llbo\'{' i11forn111lion 11nurutc- !o !hr be-st of my k1wwktlg;:: 
-· _,/<-;;;.-.;..:~-~·.: .. --.:· ·· President 

P,)1g.t1!Uurc-· Daniel Duke III Tille 

Other 

(l'lcn.,r Spcdfy) 

Note: I.The iunount fl:!tcd on this form for 11 rnhrnntnH.'lor 11rn!lt he irnppnrled by price ur prrnntngr lhtctl on !he "igmd Srhetlulc 2 nr .~iJ;.:ncd propo.~"l In unkr lo l,c nJ11nkt.l !ownrd Kon! 

H1tnllm1cn!. 

1, Firnu may be ccrHiictl by l'ahu Bciu:h County JU an SUE 1wd/or imd M/\VBE. lffirnu 1:irc rcrtHict.l us lrnth 1rn SllE untl M/\YJJE, please i11dk111c the ,loll:ir llmouut or pcrt-cnlu~.c umlcr Hu: 

1!pproprii11.c rnlt-gory, 
J. M!WBE infunnn.tion i., bcinl! collctlctl for tracking purp-O!iC!I only. 

PROJECT NO,: WUO 11-036 BIO FORM. 11 



OSBA SCtiEDt.lLE: 2 
: .. Er-:-::R or= :r-.;Ti;:.'{! --::; PE:i~FDRM AS t-.1·1 58[-h".

1
'•/,:!:i:; 

-:QN ;:-:1.,:,.t bro ,:c,mplii'te,j by t."le SSE-Mt'!"1IS"i: S1;n.:-.ontr,:1:;":tc,r .,,·· .,b,n,',; .. 
_·;;"\•,: :,<;<: Noc'rt 1\,?-f!:'.1 t;:;, be c,,ericrmt:o ;1>-j tlisc do\!,,;r "',...;::tJII'. ,i-..,:,:c,~ ;:,•·Jru:>r-.\:H1r• ,'c,r 

'.,, '.or;,.,; wh1<::h tho SBE-r'A:WBE $;,;":Y.:..v,\r.ac~::i, is SB~ ::;,cr,;!;,~,:J to;),:' c ,1, ,,r' 
;' vou- SBE l."Q:C•CJC.;,t,on r;Ot b-e109 co•_:''.~C·0 

,...,, ,,1: . 

. :--~-~" i,., 

'" -,,.,:,: Hem Description 
~~~:lf:::lZ__::l_t._?:!~Yij;_ __ 

Qty/Units 

I /Ji o; ,)',(;:) 

-r u,,der;-;:gnb1 ;;;:s-n-::!s :r: :c;;,,:)cc:::1·,'.:~3.:::t ,iny po:":ic:--. or i.1:rs Jct, tu .1 ,:,•!':l'l'''u '.~!-;-;: 
ii'.:lt the na.mn- of th1'.' s.ubcontrac(or <>nd th,:., ;,:T1ou,.,1 oc>-lr:>Y,. 

,,,,,, "''''"'""~"""'"" jf; !i;c,Yo,uo /1//(L,,j';{t:- £Zc:'c;;:e_;zc 

Jii,•·· 
· ~(J~o• (l;:!:.;f(}I ;J,'J1rr:,,. 

,(kl''.>-l(lfH~-d s ~:>.".f:.,, ;,·., .,;ccr; 
:>·"'' to r,1:1,"·1 ,;,1,;or::rs 

),!:,,n,: .-• ':',•_,,,, 

, ..... ·-, 

At.L. LAI<:€ EL-e'-t"ic. 

~~~ 
-~e L, '6l-t/4o-e. 

'" " e ,,,,, •" ,. • 

-,,<: 



Palm Beach County 
Water Utilities 

Department 
Service Area (SA) and 

Major Facilities 

Legend 

••• •• MANDATORY RECLAIMED SA 

(i} Water Treatment Facility * Administration 

0, Water Reclalmation Facility 

m • • COUNTY LIMITS 

P,8,C.W.U.D. SA 

NOT TO SC.OLE • ·-

\ 

·-,., ...... 
·-,.., 

,,<r~. 
"\ 

Sta/~ R ad 80 

·•·,:••·---1·· 
In ;.n /own 

··,'\, 
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r 


